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Package contents

Replacing the switches

NOTE: Refer to www.asus.com for the list of compatible switches.

R
e C a IMPORTANT!
P «  Ensure to install the switch

R 5\,

< with its button facing the
C‘%, Cas) front of the mouse.
L
@"“4 ) «+  Ensure that the switches are
() seated properly on the switch
sockets.
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Device features

PO AIANOHO0O00O0OO0O000

Right button

Scroll wheel

DPI button

USB Type-C® connector

Left button

Forward button

Backward button
Programmable thumb buttons
Rubber cover

Optical sensor

Mouse charging connectors
Power switch

Pairing button

Wireless receiver/charging dock
Dock charging connectors
Pairing button (Dock)

USB Type-C® to Type-A cable

Dock LED indicator

ROG SPATHA X Gaming Mouse
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Connecting your gaming mouse

Setting up your gaming mouse as a wired mouse
Connect the bundled USB Type-C® to Type-A cable to your gaming mouse and a USB port on your computer.

Setting up your gaming mouse as an RF wireless mouse

NOTE: Download the driver from https://www.asus.com and install
it on your computer.

1. Connect the bundled USB Type-C® to Type-A cable to your wireless
receiver/charging dock and a USB port on your computer.

NOTE: Your gaming mouse comes paired by default. Please follow
steps 2 - 5 only if you need to pair your gaming mouse again.

2. Press the Pairing button for 3 seconds on the rear of your wireless
receiver/charging dock, the Dock LED indicator should begin blinking

green.

3. Slide the Power Switch to turn on your ROG SPATHA X gaming mouse.

4. Press the Pairing button for 3 seconds on your ROG SPATHA X gaming 9 e
mouse, the LEDs should begin blinking green. E‘

5. The Dock LED indicator and gaming mouse LEDs will return to their .'A‘,
original lighting effects when your ROG SPATHA X gaming mouse has 0-’

successfully paired.

NOTE: Click on the left button to wake your ROG SPATHA X gaming
mouse from sleep mode.

Specifications*
Resolution | DPI1 | DPI2 | DPI3 (Default) | DPl4
100 DPI to 19000 DPI 400 DPI 800 DPI 1600 DPI 3200 DPI

* You may customize the DPI settings for DPI 1-4 through Armoury Crate or the DPI On-The-Scroll tuning function.

Gaming mouse profiles

Profile | Default lighting effect

Profile 1 Q + @ Rainbow (Default)
Profile 2 0 + @ Color cycle
profiles | @+ @) | breathing (olue)
Profile 4 Q + e Reactive (Green)
Profile 5 o +G Comet

Battery Status

The LEDs on your gaming mouse will turn red (breathing) when the battery power is below 20% in RF 2.4G
mode. You may charge your gaming mouse by using the bundled USB cable or wireless receiver/charging dock.

6 Quick Start Guide



Using the DPI On-The-Scroll tuning function

The DPI On-The-Scroll tuning function allows you to customize the DPI of your gaming mouse without using

Armoury Crate.

1. Press and hold the DPI button for 3 seconds until the LEDs on your gaming mouse light up.

2. Scroll the scroll wheel forwards or backwards to adjust the DPI. The LED color hue on your scroll wheel will
differ depending on the DPI adjustment.

NOTE:
The DPI increments at 50 DPI per scroll forwards and decrements at 50 DPI per scroll backwards.
The DPI ranges from 100 DPI (blue) to 19000 DPI (red).

3. Press the DPI button once you have finished customizing the DPI value to save the changes made.

Updating the gaming mouse and wireless receiver/charging dock
1. Connect your gaming mouse or wireless receiver/charging dock to your computer using the bundled cable.
2. Download and install the Armoury Crate software from

https://rog.asus.com/Mice-Mouse-Pads/Mice/Ergonomic-Right-Handed/ROG-Spath-X-model/helpdesk/.

3. Follow the software instructions to update your gaming mouse’s firmware.
4. Customize your gaming mouse using Armoury Crate.

ROG SPATHA X Gaming Mouse
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Caractéristiques de I'appareil

0000060060000

Bouton droit Capteur optique

Molette Connecteurs de charge de la souris
Bouton DPI Interrupteur d'alimentation
Connecteur USB Type-C® Bouton d'association

Bouton gauche Récepteur sans fil / station de charge

Bouton Suivant Connecteurs de charge de la station
Bouton Précédent Bouton d'appairage (Station)
Boutons de pouce programmables Cable USB Type-C® vers USB Type-A

Cache en caoutchouc

DO O 6

Voyant LED de la station

Connecter votre souris gaming

Configurer votre souris gaming en tant que souris filaire
Connectez le cable USB Type-C® vers Type-A fourni a votre souris et un port USB de votre ordinateur.

Configurer votre souris gaming en tant que souris sans-fil (RF)

REMARQUE : Téléchargez et installez le pilote sur votre ordinateur a partir du site https:/www.asus.com.

Connectez le cable USB Type-C® vers Type-A fourni a votre récepteur sans fil / station de charge et un port USB
de votre ordinateur.

REMARQUE : Par défaut, votre souris est déja appairée. Suivez les étapes 2 a 5 uniquement si vous devez
appairer a nouveau votre souris.

2. Appuyez pendant 3 secondes sur le Bouton d'appairage situé a |'arriére de votre récepteur sans fil / station de
charge, le voyant LED de la station commencera a clignoter en vert.

3. Faites glisser 'Interrupteur d'alimentation pour allumer votre souris gaming ROG SPATHA X.

4. Appuyez pendant 3 secondes sur le Bouton d'appairage situé sur votre souris gaming ROG SPATHA X, les LED
commenceront a clignoter en vert.

5. Levoyant LED de la station et les LED de la souris retrouveront leurs effets lumineux précédents lorsque votre
souris ROG SPATHA X aura été correctement appairée.

REMARQUE : Cliquez sur le bouton gauche pour sortir votre souris gaming ROG SPATHA X du mode veille.
Caractéristiques®

Résolution DPI 3 (par défaut)

100 DPI'a 19000 DPI 400 DPI 800 DPI 1600 DPI 3200 DPI

*Cet appareil est conforme a la directive UE RoHS. Vous pouvez personnaliser les paramétres DPI 1-4 dans Armoury Crate ou par la fonction
d'ajustement DPI a la molette.

Guide de démarrage rapide



Profils de souris gaming

Profil Effet lumi par

Profil 1 e + @ Arc-en-ciel (Par défaut)
Profil 2 e + O Cycle de couleurs
Profil 3 e+ @ Pulsation (bleue)
Profil 4 e + e Réactif (vert)

Profil 5 o + G Comete

2
©
O
c
©
P

L

Etat de la batterie

Les LED situées sur votre souris deviendront rouge (pulsation) lorsque le niveau de batterie est inférieur a 20% en
mode RF 2,4GHz. Vous pouvez recharger votre souris gaming en utilisant le cable USB fourni ou le récepteur sans fil /
la station de charge.

Utiliser la fonction d'ajustement DPI a la molette

La fonction d'ajustement DPI a la molette vous permet de modifier le DPI de votre souris gaming sans utiliser

Armoury Crate.

1. Appuyez sur le bouton DPI et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 3 secondes jusqu'a ce que les LED de votre souris
s'allument.

2. Faites défiler la molette en avant et en arriére pour ajuster le DPI. La couleur de la LED de la molette sera
modifiée en fonction du réglage DPI choisi.

REMARQUE :
Le DPI est augmenté de 50 DPI par défilement de molette vers I'avant et réduit de 50 DPI par défilement
de molette vers l'arriére.

+Lavaleur du DPI s'étend de 100 DP!I (bleu) a 19000 DPI (rouge).

3. Appuyez sur le bouton DPI une fois que vous avez fini de modifier la valeur du DPI pour sauvegarder vos
réglages.

Mettre a jour la souris et le récepteur sans fil / la station de charge

1. Connectez votre souris gaming ou le récepteur sans fil / la station de charge a votre ordinateur gréce au cable
fourni.

2. Téléchargez et installez le logiciel Armoury Crate sur :
https://rog.asus.com/Mice-Mouse-Pads/Mice/Ergonomic-Right-Handed/ROG-Spath-X-model/helpdesk/.

3. Suivezles instructions du logiciel pour mettre a jour le firmware de votre souris.

4. Personnalisez votre souris gaming avec Armoury Crate.

Souris gaming ROG Chakram 17



Geratefunktionen

Programmierbare Tasten fiir den Daumen USB-Typ-C®-zu-Typ-A-Kabel

0 Rechte Taste @ Optischer Sensor

e Scrollrad m Maus-Ladeanschliisse

9 DPI-Taste @ Ein-/Ausschalter

e USB Typ-C®-Anschluss @ Kopplungstaste

9 Linke Taste @ Wireless-Empfanger/Ladestation
G Vorwarts-Taste @ Ladestationsanschliisse

0 Ruckwarts-Taste @ Kopplungstaste (Ladestation)
0 ®

o ®

Gummiabdeckungen LED-Anzeige der Ladestation

lhre Gaming Maus verbinden

lhre Gaming Maus als kabelgebundene Maus einrichten
Verbinden Sie das mitgelieferte USB-Typ-C®-zu-Typ-A-Kabel mit lhrer Gaming Maus und mit einem USB-Anschluss an
Ihrem Computer.

lhre Gaming Maus als WLAN-drahtlose Maus einrichten

HINWEIS: Laden Sie den Treiber unter https://www.asus.com herunter, installieren Sie ihn dann auf Ihrem
Computer.

1. Verbinden Sie das mitgelieferte USB-Typ-C®-zu-Typ-A-Kabel mit lhrem Wireless-Empfanger/der Ladestation und
mit einem USB-Anschluss an lhrem Computer.

HINWEIS: Ihre Gaming Maus wird standardmaBig gekoppelt ausgeliefert. Bitte fiihren Sie die Schritte
2 bis 5 nur aus, wenn Sie Ihre Gaming Maus erneut koppeln miissen.

2. Driicken Sie 3 Sekunden lang die Kopplungstaste auf der Riickseite lhres Wireless-Empféngers/der Ladestation.
Die LED-Anzeige der Ladestation beginnt griin zu blinken.

3. Schieben Sie den Ein-/Ausschalter, um lhre ROG SPATHA X Gaming Maus einzuschalten.

4. Driicken Sie 3 Sekunden lang die Kopplungstaste an Ihrer ROG SPATHA X Gaming Maus. Die LEDs beginnen
griin zu blinken.

5. Die LED-Anzeige der Ladestation und die LEDs an der Gaming Maus kehren zu ihren urspriinglichen
Lichteffekten zuriick, nachdem Ihre ROG SPATHA X Gaming Maus erfolgreich gekoppelt wurde.

HINWEIS: Driicken Sie auf die linke Taste, um Ihre ROG SPATHA X Gaming Maus aus dem Ruhezustand zu

wecken.
Spezifikationen*
Auflosung DPI1 DPI2 DPI 3 (Standard) DPI 4
100 DPI bis 19000 DPI 400 DPI 800 DPI 1600 DPI 3200 DPI

*Sie konnen die DPI-Einstellungen fiir DPI 1-4 Giber Armoury Crate oder die DPI-On-The-Scroll-Tuning-Funktion anpassen.

18 Schnellstartanleitung



Profile der Gaming Maus
Profil

Profil 1 0+ @ Regenbogen (Standard)
Profil 2 + e Farbwechsel

(A)
Profil 3 eJr@ Pulsierend (blau)
(A JE)

Profil 4 Reagierend (griin)

Profil 5 0+G Komet

Akkustatus

Die LEDs an lhrer Gaming Maus leuchten rot (pulsierend), wenn die Akkuleistung im RF 2,4G WLAN-Modus unter
20% liegt. Sie konnen Ihre Gaming Maus mithilfe des mitgelieferten USB-Kabels oder Wireless-Empfangers/der
Ladestation aufladen.

DPI-On-The-Scroll-Tuning-Funktion verwenden

Mit der DPI-On-The-Scroll-Tuning-Funktion kénnen Sie die DPI-Werte Ihrer Gaming Maus anpassen, ohne Armoury

Crate verwenden zu miissen.

1. Halten Sie die DPI-Taste 3 Sekunden lang gedriickt, bis die LEDs an Ihrer Gaming Maus aufleuchten.

2. Scrollen Sie das Mausrad vorwarts oder riickwarts, um den DPI-Wert anzupassen. Der LED-Farbton Ihres
Mausrads andert sich je nach der DPI-Einstellung.

HINWEIS:
Der DPI-Wert erhcht sich um 50 DPI pro ein Mal Vorwartsscrollen und verringert sich um 50 DPI pro ein
Mal Riickwartsscrollen.
Die DPI-Werte reichen von 100 DPI (blau) bis 19000 DPI (rot).

3. Dricken Sie die DPI-Taste, sobald Sie das Anpassen des DPI-Werts abgeschlossen haben, um die
vorgenommenen Anderungen zu speichern.

Gaming Maus und Wireless-Empféanger/Ladestation aktualisieren

1. SchlieBen Sie lhre Gaming Maus oder Ihren Wireless-Empfanger/die Ladestation tiber das mitgelieferte Kabel an
Ihren Computer an.

2. Laden Sie die Armoury Crate Software unter https://rog.asus.com/Mice-Mouse-Pads/Mice/Ergonomic-Right-
Handed/ROG-Spath-X-model/helpdesk/ herunter und installieren Sie sie.

3. Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen in der Software, um die Firmware lhrer Gaming Maus zu aktualisieren.

4. Passen Sie Ihre Gaming Maus tiber Armoury Crate an.
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Funzionalita del dispositivo

Tasto destro Sensore ottico

Rotellina di scorrimento Connettori di ricarica del mouse
Tasto DPI Interruttore di alimentazione
Connettore USB tipo C® Pulsante accoppia

Tasto sinistro Ricevitore wireless/dock di ricarica

Tasto avanti Connettori di ricarica del dock
Tasto indietro Pulsante di accoppiamento (Dock)

Tasti per il pollice programmabili Cavo da USB tipo C®a tipo A

000666

Cover in gomma Indicatore LED Dock

0000006000

Collegamento del mouse gaming

Installazione con collegamento cablato
Collegate il cavo da USB tipo C® a tipo A al mouse gaming e alla porta USB del vostro computer.

Installazione con connessione RF senza fili
NOTA: Scaricate i driver da https://www.asus.com quindi installateli sul vostro computer.

1. Collegare il cavo da USB tipo C°® a tipo A in dotazione al ricevitore/dock di carica wireless e a una porta USB
del computer.

NOTA: Il gaming mouse & associato per impostazione predefinita. Seguire i passaggi 2 - 5 solo se &
necessario associare nuovamente il gaming mouse.

2. Premere il Pairing button (tasto di associazione) per 3 secondi sul retro del ricevitore/dock di carica
wireless. Lindicatore LED del dock dovrebbe iniziare a lampeggiare in verde.

3. Farscorrere 'Power Switch (interruttore di alimentazione) per accendere il gaming mouse ROG SPATHA X.

4. Premere il Pairing button (tasto di associazione) per 3 secondi sul gaming mouse ROG SPATHA X. | LED
dovrebbero iniziare a lampeggiare in verde.

5. Lindicatore LED del dock ei LED del gaming mouse tornano ai loro effetti di illuminazione originali una volta
associato correttamente il gaming mouse ROG SPATHA X.

NOTA: Fare clic sul pulsante sinistro per riattivare il gaming mouse ROG SPATHA X dalla modalita di
sospensione.

Specifiche*

Risoluzione DPI3

(Predefinito)
Da 100 DPIa 19000 DPI 400 DPI 800 DPI 1600 DPI 3200 DPI

* Potete personalizzare le impostazioni DPI per i valori DPI 1-4 tramite Armoury Crate o tramite la funzione di personalizzazione DPI
On-The-Scroll.
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Profili del mouse gaming

Profilo Effetto d'illuminazione
predefinito

Arcobaleno (Predefinito)
Ciclo colore
Intermittente (Blu)
Reattivo (Verde)

Cometa

Stato della batteria

I LED del mouse gaming si accendono di rosso (effetto respiro) quando la carica residua della batteria ¢ inferiore
al 20% nelle modalita RF 2.4GE. Possibile caricare il gaming mouse utilizzando il cavo USB in dotazione o il
ricevitore/dock di carica wireless.

Utilizzo della funzione di personalizzazione DPI On-The-Scroll

La funzione di personalizzazione DPI On-The-Scroll vi permette di personalizzare il DPI del vostro mouse gaming
senza dover ricorrere ad Armoury Crate.

1. Premete e tenete premuto il tasto DPI per 3 secondi, fino a quando i LED del vostro mouse gaming si
accendono.

2. Ruotate la rotellina di scorrimento in avanti o indietro per regolare il valore DPI. La tonalita del LED sulla
rotellina di scorrimento variera in base al valore DPl impostato.

NOTA:

Il valore DPI si incrementa di 50 DPI per ogni scorrimento in avanti e si riduce di 50 DPI per ogni
scorrimento indietro.

Il range dei possibili valori DPI & compreso tra 100 DPI (blu) e 19000 DPI (rosso).

3. Persalvare le modifiche premete il pulsante DPI quando avete terminato la regolazione del valore DPI.

Attualizzazione del gaming mouse e del ricevitore/dock di carica

wireless

1. Collegate il mouse gaming o il ricevitore/dock di carica wireless al computer usando il cavo in dotazione.

2. Scaricate e installate il software Armoury Crate dal sito
https://rog.asus.com/Mice-Mouse-Pads/Mice/Ergonomic-Right-Handed/ROG-Spath-X-model/helpdesk/.

3. Seguite le istruzioni del software per aggiornare il firmware del vostro mouse gaming.

4. Usate Armoury Crate per personalizzare il vostro mouse gaming.

Mouse gaming ROG SPATHA X 21
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Caracteristicas del dispositivo

Botdn derecho Sensor dptico

Rueda de desplazamiento Conectores de carga del raton

Boton PPP Conmutador de alimentacion

Conector USB Tipo-C°® Botdn Asociar

Receptor inalambrico/base de

Boton izquierdo .
acoplamiento de carga

Conectores de carga de la base de

Boton Avanzar acoplamiento

Botdn Retroceder Botdn Asociar (base de acoplamiento)

Botones de pulgar programables Cable USB Tipo-C® a Tipo-A

000 06000
D960 0 OBAAO6

Tapa de goma Indicador LED de acoplamiento

Conectar el ratén para juegos

Configurar el raton para juegos como ratén cableado

Conecte el cable USB Tipo-C® a Tipo-A incluido al ratén para juegos y a un puerto USB de su PC.
Configurar el raton para juegos como ratén inalambrico de RF

NOTA: Descargue el controlador desde https://www.asus.com y, a continuacion, instélelo en el equipo.

1. Conecte el cable USB Tipo-C® a Tipo-A incluido al receptor inalambrico o a la plataforma de cargay a un
puerto USB de su PC.

NOTA: El raton para juegos se proporciona asociado de manera predeterminada. Siga los pasos 2 a 5
solamente si necesita volver a asociar el raton para juegos.

2. Presione el Pairing button (botén de asociacién) situado en la parte posterior del receptor inaldmbrico
o de la plataforma de carga durante 3 segundos. El indicador LED de dicha plataforma deberia comenzar a
parpadear en verde.

3. Deslice el Power Switch (c lor de ali i6n) para encender el ratén para juegos ROG SPATHA X.

4. Presione el Pairing button (botén de asociacién) situado en el raton para juegos ROG SPATHA X durante 3
segundos. Los LED deberian comenzar a parpadear en verde.

5. Elindicador LED de la base de acoplamiento y los LED del raton para juegos recuperaran sus efectos de
iluminacion originales cuando el raton para juegos ROG SPATHA X se haya asociado correctamente.

NOTA: Haga clic en el botén izquierdo para reactivar el ratén para juegos ROG SPATHA X y sacarlo del
modo de suspension..

Especificaciones*

Resolucion

PPP3
(Predeterminado)
100 PPP a 19000 PPP 400 PPP 800 PPP 1600 PPP 3200 PPP

* Puede personalizar la configuracion de PPP para PPP 1-4 a través de Armoury Crate o la funcion de ajuste DPI On-The-Scroll.
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Perfiles del raton para juegos

Efecto de iluminacion

predeterminado
Arcoiris
Perfil 1 0 + @ (predeterminado)
Perfil 2 o + 0 Ciclo de colores
Perfil 3 0 + @ Respiracion (azul)
Perfil 4 0 + e Reactivo (verde)
Perfil 5 0 +e Cometa

Estado de la bateria

El color de los LED del raton para juegos cambiara a rojo (respiracién) cuando la energia de la bateria se inferior
al 20 % en modo 2,4 GHz de RF. Puede cargar el raton para juegos utilizando el cable USB incluido, el receptor
inaldmbrico o la plataforma de carga.

Usar la funcion DPI On-The-Scroll

La funcion de ajuste DPI On-The-Scroll le permite personalizar el valor de DPI del ratdn para juegos sin usar
Armoury Crate.

1. Mantenga presionado el botén DPI durante 3 sequndos hasta que se iluminen los LED del raton para juegos.

2. Mueva la rueda de desplazamiento hacia adelante o hacia atras para ajustar el valor de PPP. El matiz de color
del LED de la rueda de desplazamiento diferira seguin el ajuste de PPP.

NOTAS:
El valor de PPP aumenta en 50 PPP por desplazamiento hacia adelante y disminuye en 50 PPP por
desplazamiento hacia atras.

«  Elvalor de PPP varia entre 100 PPP (azul) y 19000 PPP (rojo).

3. Presione el botén PPP una vez que haya terminado de personalizar el valor de PPP para guardar los cambios
realizados.

Actualizacion del raton, del receptor inalambrico y de la plataforma

carga

1. Conecte el raton para juegos o el receptor inalambrico o la plataforma de carga al equipo mediante el cable
incluido.

2. Descargue e instale el software Armoury Crate desde
https://rog.asus.com/Mice-Mouse-Pads/Mice/Ergonomic-Right-Handed/ROG-Spath-X-model/helpdesk/.

3. Sigalas instrucciones de software para actualizar el firmware del raton para juegos.

4. Personalice el raton para juegos mediante Armoury Crate.

Ratén para juegos ROG SPATHA X 23
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NNAMDIA

OyHKUuN ycTpolicTBa

MpaBas KHomka OnTryecKmit aTumK

Konecuko npokpyTku Pa3bem anA 3apAaKM MbiLn

Kronka DPI KHonka nutanua

Pazbem USB Type-C KHonka conpsxeHusa

BecnpososHoit npreMHVIK / 3apagHoe

JleBas kHoMKa .
YCTPOWACTBO

KHonka Bnepes Pasbembl 3apAfHOro ycTpoiicTBa

KHonka Hasag KHonKa conpaxeHuns ([OK-CTaHLnA)
Mporpammupyembie KHOMK Kabenb USB Type-C Ha USB Type-A

Pe3uHoBas 3arnyuika VIHAMKaTOp AOK-CTaHLM

00000600600
PO 6 AAO 6

MopaknioueHne NrpoBon Mbilumn

HacTpoliika urpoBoii MbilK B Ka4eCTBe NPOBOAHON MbiLUl
MopkntounTe Mbilub K USB-NOPTY KOMMbIOTEPa C NOMOLLbHO NOCTaBAAEMOrO B KoMMnekTe kabens USB Type-C Ha
Type-A.

HacTpoiika urpoBoii Mbiln B KayecTse 6ecnpoBOgHON MbILLN
MPUMEYAHUE: Ckaualite apaiisep ¢ https://www .asus.com 1 yCTaHOBUTE €ro Ha CBOV KOMMbioTep.

1. TMopkniounTe 6ecNpPOBOAHON NPUEMHNK / 3apAAHOE YCTPOINCTBO K USB-NopTy KomnbioTepa ¢ MOMOLLbio
nocraenAemoro B komnnekte kabensa USB Type-C Ha Type-A.

MPUMEYAHME: VirpoBan MblLub cONpsxeHa no ymonuaHuio. Ecnn TpebyeTca NoBTOpHOE conpaxeHme
UrPOBOI MbILLIW, BbINOSHUTE UHCTPYKLMM 2-5.

2. HaxmuTe v yepvBaiiTe KHOMKY CONPSKEHMA Ha 3afjHeil naHenn 6eCrpPOBOSHOrO NPYEMHVIKA / 3apAAHOTO
YCTPOIICTBA B TeueHMe 3 CeKyHf, NoKa MHANKATOP AOK-CTAHLIM HE 3aMIraeT 3e1eHbIM LIBETOM.

3. Brmiounte Tym6n1ep NUTaHNA A1 BKIOYEHUA UTPOBOV MbILLIA.

4. HaxmuTe v yepmBaiiTe KHOMKY CONPSKEHMSA Ha NrPOBOV MbILLIV B TEYEHNE 3 CeKyHf, OKa NHANKATOp He
3aMUraeT 3e/1eHbIM LiBETOM.

5. Mocne ycnewHoro conpmxeHNA NHANKaTOPbI IOK-CTaHLUIA 11 MrPOBOIA MbILLIN BEPHYTCA K UCXORHOMY
COCTOAHMIO.

MPUMEYAHUE: HaxmuTe nesyto KHOMKY A1A BbIBOAA UrPOBOII MbILLW U3 CMIALLETO PeXuma.

Cneuyndukauyna*

Paspelenne DPI 3 (no

yMon4YaHuio)
o1 100 DPI go 19000 DPI 400 DPI 800 DPI 1600 DPI 3200 DPI

* Hactpoiiku DPI ans DPI 1-4 MOXHO 13MEHITb C MOMOLLbIO yTunUTbI Armoury Crate vunu ¢ nomoLybio dyHKumuv DPI On-The-Scroll tuning.
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Mpodunu nrposoii Mbin

Mpodunb 3¢ deKTbl nopCcBETKN

N0 yMON4aHuio
Mpodunb 1 o + @ Papyra (no ymonyaHuo)
Mpogunb 2 0 + e LiseToBoit Lmkn
Mpoduns 3 °+® [bixaHue (cuHnin)
Mpoduns 4 0 +e PeaKTunBHbII (3eNneHbii)

Mpogunb 5 e +e Komerta

CocTosiHne aKKymynatopa

VIHAMKaTOPbI UrPOBOM MBIV FOPAT KPacHbIM (Abllwatum) npu paspage 6atapen Huxe 20% B pexume RF 2.4G.
MrpoByio MblLLib MOXHO 3apAANUTL C TOMOLLbIO MOCTaBAAEMOrO B komnnekTe kabens USB unu 6ecnposogHoro
np1emHIIKa / 3apafIHOro yCTpoiicTBa.

Wcnonb3oBanne ¢pyHkuymu DPI On-The-Scroll tuning

OyHkuya DPI On-The-Scroll tuning no3sonAeT HacTpouTb DPI MrpoBoii Mbilum 6e3 NCronb3oBaHNA yTUNNTbLI Armoury
Crate.

1. Haxmure n ynepxusaiite kHonky DPI B TeueHwe 3 cekyHf, NoKa He 3aropATCcA UHANKATOPbI UTPOBON MbILLM.

2. [ina HacTpoiiku DPI npokpyTuTe Konecnko NpoKpyTKy Briepes nin Hasap. LiseToBoil TOH nHAnKaTopa Ha
KOnecvKe MPOKPYTKY By/AET N3MEHATBLCA B 3aBUCUMOCTY OT 3HaueHs DPI.

MPUMEYAHUE:
«  DPlysennuusaetca Ha 50 npu NPOKPYTKe Briepes 1 yMeHblIAeTcA Ha 50 Npu NPOKPYTKe Hasag.
«  3HaueHvie DPl usmeHaetcs ot 100 (cvuHuii) Ao 19000 (KpacHbIN).

3. [InA coxpaHeHus cenaHHble 3MeHeHui HaxmunTe KHonky DPI npu 3aBepLueHni HacTpoviku 3HaueHnsa DPL.

OG6HOBNEHVE NrPOBON MbiLY U 6eCNPOBOAHOrO NPUEMHUKa / 3apAAHOro

yCTpoiicTBa

1. TMopKniounTe UrPOBYIO MbilLb UMK 6ECNPOBOAHON MPUEMHIK / 3aPAAHOE YCTPOCTBO K KOMMbIOTEPY C MOMOLLbIO
NOCTaBNAEMOTO B KOMM/EKTe Kabens.

2. CkavaliTe 1 yctaHOBUTE NporpammHoe obecnederune Armoury Crate ¢ https:/rog.asus.com/Mice-Mouse-Pads/
Mice/Ergonomic-Right-Handed/ROG-Spath-X-model/helpdesk/.

3. Cnepyiite MHCTPYKLMAM ANs OGHOBNEHNA NPOLUMBKI MbILLU.

4. BbinonHMTE HaCTPOIIKY MbiLum ¢ noMoLbio Armoury Crate.

Mrposas mbiwb ROG Chakram 25
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Recursos do dispositivo

Botdo direito Sensor Otico

Roda de Navegacao Conectores de carregamento do mouse

Botao de DPI Interruptor de energia

Conector USBTipo-C® Botao de emparelhamento

Receptor sem fio/encaixe de

Botdo Esquerdo
carregamento

Botdo Avancar Conectores do Dock de recarga

Botdo de emparelhamento (Dock de

Botao Retroceder
recarga)

Botdes de polegar programéveis Cabo USB Tipo-C® para Tipo-A

000 O©06006000
60 66006066

Tampa de borracha Indicador LED do Dock de recarga

Ligar o seu mouse gaming

Configuragao do seu mouse gaming com fio
Ligue o cabo USB Tipo-C® para Tipo-A incluso ao seu mouse gaming e a uma porta USB do seu computador

Configuragao do seu mouse gaming no modo Wireless RF
NOTA: Baixe o driver em https://www.asus.com e, em seguida, instale-o em seu computador.

1. Conectar o cabo USB Tipo-C® para cabo Tipo-A incluso para o receptor wireless/dock de carregamento e uma
porta USB no computador.

NOTA: Seu mouse gaming vem emparelhado por padrao. Siga as etapas 2 a 5 apenas se precisar
emparelhar o mouse gaming novamente.

2. Pressione o Pairing button (botao de emparelhamento) por 3 segundos na parte traseira de seu receptor
wireless/dock de carregamento, o indicador LED do Dock deve comecar a piscar em verde.

3. Deslize o Power Switch (botéo liga/desliga) para ligar o mouse gaming ROG SPATHA X.

4. Pressione o Pairing button (botao de emparelhamento) por 3 segundos no mouse gaming ROG SPATHA X,
0s LEDs devem comegar a piscar em verde.

5. Oindicador de LED do Dock e os LEDs do mouse para jogos retornarao aos seus efeitos de iluminagao
originais quando o mouse gaming ROG SPATHA X for emparelhado com sucesso.

NOTA: Clique no botao esquerdo para despertar o mouse gaming ROG SPATHA X do modo de

hibernagao.
Especificacoes*®
Resolucao DPI 1 DPI2 DPI 3 (Omissao) DPI4
100 DPI a 19000 DPI 400 DPI 800 DPI 1600 DPI 3200 DPI

* Pode personalizar as defini¢oes de DPI para DPI 1-4 através da Armoury Crate ou a fungao de ajuste de DPI On-The-Scroll.
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Perfis do Mouse gaming

Efeito de luz padrao

Profil 1 0 + 9 Arco-iris (padrao)
Profil 2 0 + e Ciclo de cor
Profil 3 o + @ Respirando (Azul)
Profil 4 0 + e Reativo (Verde)
Profil 5 0 +e Cometa

Estado da Bateria

Os LEDs do seu mouse gaming irdo ficar vermelhos (efeito de respiragao) quando a bateria estiver abaixo dos 20%
no modo WIFI 2.4G. Vocé pode carregar o mouse gaming usando o cabo USB fornecido ou receptor wireless/dock
de recarga.

Usando a funcéo de ajuste de DP1 On-The-Scroll

A funcéo de ajuste de DPI On-The-Scro permite que vocé personalize o DPI do mouse gaming sem usar o Armoury
Crate.

1. Mantenha pressionado o botdo DPI durante 3 segundos até que os LEDs do seu mouse gaming se iluminem.

2. Navegue a com a roda para a frente e para tras para ajustar os DPI. A tonalidade de cor do LED na sua roda de
navegacao ira variar dependendo do ajuste de DPI.

NOTA:
Os DPIs incrementam em 50 DPI por cada rotagdo para a frente e 50 DPI por cada rotagao para tras.
O intervalo dos DPIs é de 100 DPI (azul) a 19000 DPI (vermelho).

3. Pressione o botao de DPIs para gravar as alteracoes efetuadas assim que tiver terminado de personalizar o
valor de DPIs.

Atualizando o mouse gaming e o receptor wireless/dock de recarga

1. Ligue o seu mouse gaming ou o receptor wireless/dock de recarga ao seu computador usando o cabo USB
incluso.

2. Faca Download e instale o software Armoury Crate a partir de
https://rog.asus.com/Mice-Mouse-Pads/Mice/Ergonomic-Right-Handed/ROG-Spath-X-model/helpdesk/.

3. Sigaas instrugdes de software para atualizar o firmware do seu mouse gaming.

4. Personalize o seu mouse gaming usando o Armoury Crate.

Mouse gaming ROG SPATHA X 27
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Vlastnosti zafizeni

Pravé tlacitko Opticky snimac

Rolovaci kolecko Konektory pro nabijeni mysi

Tlacitko DPI Vypinac

Konektor USB Type-C® Pérovaci tlacitko

Levé tlacitko

Tlacitko dopfedu Konektory nabijeni v doku

Tlacitko dozadu Parovaci tlacitko (Dok)

Programmable thumb buttons Kabel USB Type-C® na Type-A

DO0OO0OOAO6

Gumovy kryt LED indikator doku

000000000

Pripojeni herni mysi
Nastaveni herni mysi jako kabelové mysi
Pfipojte piilozeny kabel USB Type-C® na Type-A k herni mysi a k portu USB pocitace.

Nastaveni herni mysi jako bezdratové RF mysi
POZNAMKA: Stahnéte ovladac z webu https://www.asus.com a potom jej nainstalujte do po¢itace.
1. Pripojte dodany kabel USB Type-C® na Type-A k bezdratovému pijimaci / nabijecimu doku a USB portu na
pocitaci.
POZNAMKA: Herni my3 je dodéna uz sparovana. Kroky 2-5 provedte, pouze pokud je nutné herni my3

znovu sparovat.

2. Stisknéte na 3 sekundy Pairing button(tlacitko parovani) na zadni strané bezdrétového pfijimace /
nabijeciho doku. Indikator na doku by mél zacit zelené blikat.

3. Zapnéte herni my3 ROG SPATHA X piesunutim Power Switch (vypinace napajeni).

4. Stisknéte na 3 sekundy Pairing button (tlaéitko parovani ) na herni mysi ROG SPATHA X. Svételné diody by
mély zacit zelené blikat.

5. Indikétor na doku a svételné diody na herni mysi se po Gspésném sparovani herni my3i ROG SPATHA X vrati k
plvodnim svételnym efektim.

POZNAMKA: Kliknutim levym tla¢itkem probudite herni my3 ROG SPATHA X z rezimu spanku.

Technické udaje*

Rozliseni DPI1 DPI2 DPI 3 (Vychozi) DPI 4
100 DPI az 19000 DPI 400 DPI 800 DPI 1600 DPI 3200 DPI

* Lze piizplsobit nastaveni DPI pro DPI 1 - 4 prostfednictvim Armoury Crate nebo funkce DPI On-The-Scroll.
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Profily herni mysi

Vychozi svételny efekt

Profil 1 0 + 9 Duha (Vychozi)
Profil 2 0 + e Barevny cyklus
profils | @+ @) | Dychani(modry)
Profil 4 0 + e Reaktivni (zeleny)
Profil 5 0 +e Kometa

Stav baterie

Kdyz nabiti baterie klesne pod 20 % v rezimu RF 2.4G, indikatory LED na herni mysi zacnou svitit ¢ervené
(pulzovani). Herni mys Ize nabit pomoci dodaného kabelu USB nebo bezdratového prijimace / nabijeciho doku.

Pouziti funkce DPI On-The-Scroll

Funkce DPI On-The-Scroll umoziiuje pfizptsobit DPI herni mysi bez poutziti softwaru Armoury Crate.
1. Stisknéte a podrzte tlacitko DPI 3 sekundy, dokud se nerozsviti indikatory LED na vasi herni mysi.

2. Posouvanim rolovaciho kolecka dopfedu a dozadu upravte DPI. Barevny odstin indikatoru LED na rolovacim
kolecku se bude lisit podle nastaveni DPI.

POZNAMKY:
Pfi posunuti dopfedu se DPI zvysi o 50 DPI a pii posunuti dozadu se DPI snizi o 50 DPI.
Rozsah DPI je od 100 DPI (modrd) do 19 000 DPI (¢ervena).

3. Jakmile dosahnete pozadované hodnoty DPI, ulozte nastaveni stisknutim tla¢itka DPI.

Aktualizace herni mysi a bezdratového prijimace / nabijeciho doku

1. Pipojte herni mys nebo bezdratového piijimace / nabijeciho doku k pocitaci piilozenym kabelem.

2. Stahnéte a nainstalujte software Armoury Crate z webu
https://rog.asus.com/Mice-Mouse-Pads/Mice/Ergonomic-Right-Handed/ROG-Spath-X-model/helpdesk/.

3. Podle pokynu softwaru zaktualizujte firmware herni mysi.

4. Prizpusobte vasi herni mysi pomoci Armoury Crate.
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Apparaatfuncties
Knop rechts Optische sensor
Laadconnectors muis Laadconnectors muis
Voedingsschakelaar Voedingsschakelaar
USB Type-C®- aansluiting Knop Koppelen
Knop links Draadloze ontvanger/laaddock

Knop vooruit Laadconnectors dock

Knop achteruit Knop Koppelen (Dok)

Programmeerbare duimknoppen USB Type-C® naar Type-A kabel

DO0OO0OOAO6

Rubberen afdekking LED indikator doku

000000000

Uw gamemuis aansluiten

kahald

Uwg is instellen als een b muis

Sluit de meegeleverde USB Type-C® naar Type-A-kabel aan op uw gamemuis en een USB-poort op uw computer.

Uw gamemuis instellen als een bekabelde RF-muis

OPMERKING: Download het stuurprogramma van https://www.asus.com en installeer het vervolgens
op uw computer.

1. Sluit de meegeleverde USB Type-C® naar Type-A-kabel aan de draadloze ontvanger/laaddock en een USB-
poort op uw computer.

OPMERKING: Uw gamemuis wordt standaard gekoppeld. Volg stappen 2 - 5 alleen als u uw gamemuis
opnieuw moet koppelen.

2. Houd de Pairing button (Koppelingsknop) op de achterkant van uw draadloze ontvanger/laaddock 3
seconden ingedrukt. De dock-LED-indicator zou groen moeten knipperen.

3. Schuif de Power Switch (voedingsschakelaar) om uw ROG SPATHA X-gamemuis in te schakelen.

4. Houd de Pairing button (Koppelingsknop) op uw ROG SPATHA X-gamemuis 3 seconden ingedrukt. De
LED’s zouden moeten groen knipperen.

5. De Dock LED-indicator en de LED's van de gamemuis keren terug naar hun originele verlichtingseffecten
wanneer het koppelen van de ROG SPATHA X-gamemuis is gelukt.

OPMERKING: Klik op de linkerknop om de ROG SPATHA X-gamemuis te activeren uit de slaapmodus.

Specificaties*
Resolutie | ori1 | DPI2 | DPI3(Standaard) |  DPI4
100 DPI tot 19000 DPI 400 DPI 800 DPI 1600 DPI 3200 DPI

* U kunt de DPI-instellingen aanpassen voor DPI 1-4 via Armoury Crate of de DPI on-the-scroll-afstemfunctie.

30 Beknopte handleiding



Gamemuisprofielen

(%2]

Profiel Standaard -O
belichtingseffect (e

S

Profiel 1 Regenb Standaard —
rofiel Q+® egenboog (Standaard) —

Profiel 2 0 + 0 Kleurcyclus Q

Profiel 3 0 + Q Ademend (Blauw) :
Profiel 4 0 + e Reactief (Groen) Z

Profiel 5 Q +e Komeet
Batterijstatus

De LED's op uw gamemus worden rood (ademend) wanneer het batterijvermogen lager is dan 20% in de RF
2.4G-modus. U kunt uw gamemuis opladen met de meegeleverde USB-kabel of via de draadloze ontvanger/
oplaaddock.

De DPI on-the-scroll-afstemfunctie gebruiken

Met de DPI on-the-scroll-afstemfunctie kunt u de DPI van uw gamemuis aanpassen zonder dat u Armoury Crate
hoeft te gebruiken.

1. Houd de DPI-knop 3 seconden ingedrukt tot de LED's op uw gamemuis oplichten.

2. Scroll het scrollwiel naar voor of naar achter om de DPI aan te passen. De LED-kleurtint op uw scrollwiel zal
veranderen afhankelijk van de DPI-aanpassing.

OPMERKINGEN:

Telkens wanneer u naar voor scrollt, vermeerdert de DPI met 50 DPI en telkens wanneer u naar achter
scrollt, vermindert de waarde met 50 DPI.

Het DPI-bereik loopt van 100 DPI (blauw) naar 19000 DPI (rood).

3. Druk op de DPI-knop zodra u klaar bent met het aanpassen van de DPl-waarde om de aangebrachte
wijzigingen op te slaan.

De gamemuis en draadloze ontvanger/laaddock bijwerken

1. Sluit uw gamemuis of draadloze ontvanger/laaddock aan op uw computer via de meegeleverde kabel.
2. Download en installeer de Armoury Crate-software van
https://rog.asus.com/Mice-Mouse-Pads/Mice/Ergonomic-Right-Handed/ROG-Spath-X-model/helpdesk/.
Volg de softwareinstructies voor het bijwerken van de firmware van uw gaming-muis.

4. Pas uw gamemuis aan met Armoury Crate.
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Laitteen ominaisuudet

Oikea painike Optinen anturi
Vierityskiekko Hiiren latausliittimet
DPI-painike Virtakytkin

USB Type-C® -liitanta Yhteyspainike

Vasen painike Langaton vastaanotin/lataustelakka

Eteenpdin-painike Telakkalatausliittimet

Taaksepdin-painike Yhteyspainike (Telakka)

Ohjelmoitavat peukalopainikkeet USB Type-C® - Type-A -kaapeli

000666

Kumisuojus Telakan LED-merkkivalo

0000006000

iiren liittdminen

Peli

Pelihiiren asettaminen langallisena hiirend
Liitd toimitukseen kuuluva USB Type-C®- Type-A -kaapeli pelihiireen ja tietokoneen USB-porttiin.

Pelihiiren asettaminen langattomana radiotaajuushiirena
HUOMAUTUS: Lataa ohjain osoitteesta https://www.asus.com ja asenna se sitten tietokoneeseen.

1. Yhdisté toimitukseen kuuluva USB Type-C® - Type-A -kaapeli langattomaan vastaanottimeen / lataustelakkaan
ja tietokoneen USB-porttiin.

HUOMAUTUS: Pelihiiri on pariutettu oletuksena. Toimi vaiheiden 2-5 mukaisesti vain, jos pelihiiri on
pariutettava uudelleen.

2. Painalangattoman vastaanottimen / lataustelakan takana olevaa Pairing button (Pariutuspainiketta) 3
sekuntia, telakan LED-merkkivalon tulisi alkaa vilkkua vihredna.

3. Liu'uta Power Switch (Virtakytkinta ) kytkedksesi ROG SPATHA X -pelihiiren péalle.

4. Paina ROG SPATHA X -pelihiiren Pairing button (Pariutuspainiketta) 3 sekuntia, LED-merkkivalon tulisi alkaa
vilkkua vihredna.

5. Telakan LED-merkkivalo ja pelihiiren LED-merkkivalot palaavat alkuperaisiin valaistustehosteisiinsa, kun ROG
SPATHA X -pelihiiren pariutus on onnistunut.

HUOMAUTUS: Napsauta vasenta painiketta herattaaksesi ROG SPATHA X -pelihiiren lepotilasta.

Tekniset tiedot*
Resoluutio DPI1 DPI2 DPI 3 (Oletus) DPI4
100 - 19000 DPI 400 DPI 800 DPI 1600 DPI 3200 DPI

*Voit mukauttaa DPI:n DPl-asetuksia Valilld 1-4 Armoury Crate:ssa tai DP| On-The-Scroll -toiminon suorittamiseksi loppuun.
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Pelihiiren profiilit

Profiili | Oletusvalaistustehoste

Profiili 1 Q + e Sateenkaari (Oletus)
profiiliz | @+ @ |varisyki
Profiili 3 0 + @ Hengitys (Sininen)

profiilia | @)+ @ | Reaktivinen (Vihres)

Profiili 5 0 +e Komeetta

Akun tila

Pelihiiren LED-valot muuttuvat punaisiksi (hengitys), kun akkutila on alle 20 % RF 2.4G -tilassa. Voit ladata
pelihiiren toimitukseen kuuluvalla USB-kaapelilla tai langattomalla vastaanottimella / lataustelakalla.

DPI On-The-Scroll -viritystoiminnon kaytto
DPI On-The-Scroll -viritystoiminto antaa mukauttaa pelihiiren DPI-arvon kdyttamatta Armoury Crate:ta.

1. Pida DPI-painiketta painettuna 3 sekuntia, kunnes pelihiiren LED-valo syttyy.

2. Vieritd vierityskiekkoa eteenpain tai taaksepain sadtdaksesi DPL:td. Vierityskiekon LED-varisavy on erilainen
DPI-saadon mukaan.

HUOMAUTUS:
«  DPlkasvaa 50 DPL:IIa eteenpdinvieritystd ja vahenee 50 DPL:Il4 taaksepdinvieritystd kohti.
DPI:n vaihteluvéli on 100 DPI (sininen) - 19 000 DPI (punainen).

3. Kun olet lopettanut DPI-arvon mukauttamisen, paina DPI-painiketta kerran tallentaaksesi tehdyt muutokset.

Pelihiiren ja langattoman vastaanottimen / lataustelakan paivitys

1. Liitd pelihiiri tai langattoman vastaanottimen / lataustelakan tietokoneeseen toimitukseen kuuluvalla
kaapelilla..

2. Lataajaasenna Armoury Crate -ohjelmisto osoitteesta
https://rog.asus.com/Mice-Mouse-Pads/Mice/Ergonomic-Right-Handed/ROG-Spath-X-model/helpdesk/.

3. Paivité pelihiiren laiteohjelmisto ohjelmiston ohjeiden mukaisesti.

4. Mukauta pelihiireesi Armoury Crate-ohjelmistolla.
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Az eszkoz funkcioi

Jobb gomb Optikai érzékeld
Gorgetokerék Csatlakozok az egér toltéséhez
DPIgomb Fékapcsold

USB,C"® tipust csatlakozd Parositds gomb

Bal gomb Vezeték nélkiili vevSegység/tolts dokkold
Elére gomb Dokkold téltécsatlakozok
Vissza gomb Pérositas gomb (Dokkold)

Programozhatd hiivelykujjgomb USB,C"® tipust-,A” tipusu atalakitokabel

Gumi borita Dokkolé LED-jelzéfénye

0000006000
000666

A jatszoegér lizembe helyezése

A jatszéegér beallitasa mint vezetékes egér
Csatlakoztassa a tartozék USB,C" ® tipusdi-, A" tipusU kabelt a jatszoegérhez és a szamitogép USB portjahoz.

Pelihiiren asettaminen langattomana radiotaajuushiirena

MEGJEGYZES: Toltse le az illesztéprogramot a https:/www.asus.com webhelyrsl, majd telepitse a
szamitogépére.

1. Csatlakoztassa a mellékelt USB,C"® tipusu -, A" tipusu atalakitokdbelt a vezeték nélkiili vevéegység/toltd
dokkol6hoz és a szamitégép USB-csatlakozojahoz.

MEGJEGYZES: A gamer egeret alapértelmezésképpen pérositva széllitjuk. A 2-5. 1épést csak akkor
végezze el, ha a gamer egeret Ujbol parositani kivanja.

2. Nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva a Pairing button (Pérositas gombot) 3 masodpercig a vevéegység/téltd
dokkold hatuljan, amire a dokkol6 LED jelzéfénye elkezd z6lden villogni.

3. Csusztassa el a Power Switch (Fokapcsol6t) a ROG SPATHA X gamer egér bekapcsolésahoz.

4. Nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva a Pairing button (Pérositas gombot) 3 masodpercig, a ROG SPATHA X
gamer egéren, amire a LED-ek elkezdenek zolden villogni.

5. Adokkold LED-jelzGfénye és a gamer egér LED-jei visszatérnek eredeti fényeffektus-beallitasaira, amikor a
ROG SPATHA X gamer egér pérositasa sikeresen megtorténik.

MEGJEGYZES: Kattintson a bal oldali gombbal a ROG SPATHA X gamer egér felébresztéséhez alvo
izemmodbol.

Miiszaki jellemzék*

Felbontas DPI3

(Alapértelmezett
érték)
100 DPI - 19000 DPI 400 DPI 800 DPI 1600 DPI 3200 DPI

* Személyre szabhatha a DPI beallitéast a DPI 1-4 az Armoury Crate-n keresztiil vagy a DPI On-The-Scroll tuning funkcio.
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https://www.asus.com

Jatszéegér profilok

Alapértelmezett

vilagitohatas

Szivérvany
Profil 1 0 + e (Alapértelmezett érték)
Profil 2 o + 0 Szinciklus
profils | @+ @) | Légzés kew
profila | @+@ |Reaktiv@old)
Profil 5 0 +e Ustokos

Akkumulator allapota
A jatszoegér LEDek vorosre valtanak (Iélegzés) amikor az elemek fesziiltsége 20% ala esik a RF 2,4G modban. A
gamer egeret a mellékelt USB-kabel vagy vezeték nélkili vevbegység/tolté dokkold segitségével téltheti fel.

A DPI On-The-Scroll tuning funkcié hasznalata

A DPI On-The-Scroll tuning funkcid lehetdvé teszi a DPI testreszabasat a jatszoegeren az Armoury Crate hasznalata
nélkiil.

1. Nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva a DPl gombot 3 mésodpercig, amig a jatszoegéren felgydl a LED.

2. Gorgesse a kereket el6re vagy hatra a DPI llitdsahoz. A LED szin telitettsége a gorgetSkeréken valtozik a DPI
beallitas figgvényében.

MEGJEGYZES:

A DPI 50 DPI lépésenként novekszik a kerék eléregorgetésével és 50 DPI lépésenként csokken ha
visszafele gorgeti.

A DPI tartomanya 100 DPI (kék) - 19000 DPI (piros).

3. Nyomja meg egyszer a DPI gombot, miudtn befejezte a DPI érték tetreszabasat, hogy elmentse a valtozasokat.

A gamer egér és a vezeték nélkiili vevoegység/tolté dokkolo frissitése

1. Csatlakoztassa a jatszéegeret vagy vezeték nélkiili vevoegység/téltd dokkold a szamitogéphez a tartozék
kébel hasznalataval.

2. Toltse le és telepitse az Armoury Crate szoftvert a kdvetkezd weboldalrdl
https://rog.asus.com/Mice-Mouse-Pads/Mice/Ergonomic-Right-Handed/ROG-Spath-X-model/helpdesk/.

3. Frissitse az egér firmware-ét a szoftver Gtmutatasa szerint.

4. Testreszabhatja a jatékhoz val6 egérbe az Armoury Crate segitségével.
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Enhetsfunksjoner

Tilbakeknapp Paringsknapp (Forankring)

Programmerbare tommelknapper USB Type-C® til Type-A-kabel

Gummideksel LED-indikator for forankring

0 Hoyre knapp @ Optisk sensor

9 Rullehjul m Kontakter for lading av mus
(3] DPI Knapp ® Strombryter

o USB Type-C°®-kontakt @ Paringsknapp

e Venstreknapp @ Tradles mottaker/ladedokking
e Fremoverknapp @ Kontakter for lading av dokking
(7] o

o ®

o ®

Koble til spillmusen

Sette opp spillmusen som en kablet mus

Koble den medfelgende USB Type-C* til Type-A-kabelen til spillmusen og en USB-port pa datamaskinen.
Sette opp spillmusen som en tradlgs RF-mus

MERK: Last ned driveren fra https://www.asus.com, og installer den pa datamaskinen.

1. Koble den medfalgende USB Type-C® til Type-A-kabelen til tradles mottaker / ladedokking og en USB-port pa
datamaskinen.

MERK: Spillmusen er paret som standard. Felg trinn 2-5 bare hvis du ma pare spillmusen igjen.

2. Hold inne Pairing button (Paringknappen) pa baksiden av den tradlese mottakeren/ladedokkingen i 3
sekunder, skal skal dokking-LED-indikatoren begynne a blinke grent.

3. Skyv Power Switch ( Strambryteren) for & sla pa ROG SPATHA X spillmus.

4. Hold inne Pairing button (Paringknappen) pa ROG SPATHA X spillmus i 3 sekunder, skal LED-lampene
begynne a blinke grent.

5. Dokking-LED-indikatoren og spillmus-LED-lampene gar tilbake til de opprinnelige lyseffektene ndr ROG
SPATHA X spillmus er paret.

MERK: Klikk den venstre knappen for & vekke ROG SPATHA X spillmus fra hvilemodus.

Spesifikasjoner*

Opplosning ppt.3

(Standard)
100 til 19000 ppt 400 ppt 800 ppt 1600 ppt 3200 ppt

* Du kan tilpasse DPI-innstillingene for DPI 1-4 gjennom Armoury Crate eller funksjonen DPI On-The-Scroll.
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Spillmusprofiler

| Standard lyseffekt

Profil 1 Q + e Regnbue (Standard)
Profil 2 o + G Fargesyklus

Profil 3 0 + @ Pustende (Bl&)
Profil 4 0 + e Reaktiv (Grenn)
Profil 5 0 +e Komet

Batteristatus

LED-lampene pa spillmusen puster radt nér batteriet er under 20 % i RF 2,4 GHz-modus. Du kan lade spillmusen
med den medfelgende USB-kabelen eller tradles mottaker / ladedokking.

Bruke funksjonen DPI On-The-Scroll

Du kan bruke funksjonen DPI On-The-Scroll til & tilpasse DPI-en til spillmusen uten & bruke Armoury Crate.

1. Trykk og hold inne DPI-knappen i 3 sekunder til LED-lampene pé spillmusen lyser.
2. Blarullehjulet fremover eller bakover for & justere DPI. LED-fargetonen pa rullehjulet varierer avhengig av DPI-
justeringen.

MERK:
DPI gér opp med trinn pa 50 DPI per rull fremover og 50 DPI per rull bakover.
DPI stilles inn fra 100 DPI (bl3) til 19000 DPI (rad).

3. Trykk DPI-knappen nar du er ferdig med a tilpasse DPI-verdien for & lagre endringene.

Oppdatere spillmus og tradlgs mottaker / ladedokking
1. Koble spillmusen eller tradles mottaker / ladedokking til datamaskinen med den medfelgende kabelen.
2. Last ned og installer Armoury Crate-programvaren fr

https://rog.asus.com/Mice-Mouse-Pads/Mice/Ergonomic-Right-Handed/ROG-Spath-X-model/helpdesk/.
3. Folginstruksjonene i programvaren for a oppdatere fastvaren til spillmusen.

4. Tilpass spillmusen ved hjelp av Armoury Crate.
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Funkcje urzadzenia

Programowalne przyciski pod kciuk Kabel USB Type-C® na typ A

Prawy przycisk @ Czujnik optyczny
Kotko przewijania m Ztacza tadujace myszy
Przycisk DPI @ Przetacznik zasilania
Ztacze USB typu C° @ Przycisk parowania
@ ey
Przycisk do przodu @ Ztacza tadujace stacji dokujacej
Przycisk do tytu @ Przycisk parowania (stacja dokujaca)
®
®

Gumowa pokrywa Wskaznik LED stacji dokujacej

Podtaczanie myszy dla graczy

Konfiguracja myszy dla graczy jako myszy przewodowej
Podtacz dotaczony kabel USB Type-C® na typu A do myszy dla graczy i do portu USB w komputerze.

Konfiguracja myszy dla graczy jako bezprzewodowej myszy radiowej

UWAGA: Nalezy pobrac sterownik z witryny https://www.asus.com i zainstalowac go na komputerze.

Podtacz dotaczony kabel USB Type-C® na typ A do odbiornika bezprzewodowego/stacji dokujacej do
tadowania i do portu USB komputera.

UWAGA: Mysz dla graczy jest domysInie sparowana. Kroki 2-5 nalezy wykonac wytacznie w celu
ponownego sparowania myszy dla graczy.

Nacisnij na 3 sekundy Pairing button (przycisk parowania) znajdujacy sie z tytu odbiornika
bezprzewodowego/stacji dokujacej do fadowania. Wskaznik LED stacji dokujacej powinien zacza¢ migac na
zielono.

3. Przesuri Power Switch (przetacznik zasilania), aby wiaczy¢ mysz dla graczy ROG SPATHA X.
4. Nacisnij na 3 sekundy Pairing button (przycisk parowania) na myszy dla graczy ROG SPATHA X. Wskazniki
LED powinny zacza¢ migac na zielono.
5. Po pomysinym sparowaniu myszy dla graczy ROG SPATHA X przywrocone zostang oryginalne efekty
podswietlenia wskaznika LED stacji dokujacej oraz wskaznikéw LED myszy dla graczy.
UWAGA: Aby wznowi¢ dziatanie myszy dla graczy ROG SPATHA X z trybu u$pienia, nalezy nacisnac jej
lewy przycisk.
Specyfikacje*
Rozdzielczosé DPI1 DPI 2 DPI 3 (Domyslne) DPI 4
100 DPI do 19000 DPI 400 DPI 800 DPI 1600 DPI 3200 DPI
* Ustawienie DPI dla pozycji DPI 1-4 mozna ¢ Za pomoca op: ia Armoury Crate lub funkcja dostosowywania DPI
On-The-Scroll.
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Profile myszy dla graczy

Domysliny efekt

podswietlenia

Profil 1 0 + e Tecza (Domyslne)

Profil 2 0 + o Cykl kolorow

Profil 3 0 + @ Oddychajace (Niebieski)
Profil 4 0 + e Reagujace (Zielony)
Profil 5 0 +e Kometa

Stan baterii

Gdy poziom natadowania baterii spadnie ponizej 20% w trybie RF 2.4G, diody LED myszy dla graczy zaczna
Swieci¢ na czerwono. Mysz dla graczy mozna natadowac przy uzyciu dotaczonego kabla USB lub odbiornika
bezprzewodowego/stacji dokujacej do tadowania.

Korzystanie z funkcji dostosowywania DPI On-The-Scroll

Funkcja dostosowywania DPI On-The-Scroll umozliwia zmienianie ustawienia DPI myszy dla graczy bez

korzystania z oprogramowania Armoury Crate.

1. Nacisnij przycisk DPI i przytrzymaj go przez 3 sekundy, az diody LED myszy dla graczy zaczng $wiecic.

2. Przesun kotko przewijania do przodu lub do tytu, aby dostosowac DPI. W zaleznosci od ustawienia DPI zmieni
si¢ odcien koloru diody LED kétka przewijania.

UWAGL:
Kazde przesuniecie kotka przewijania do przodu zwigksza ustawienie DPI 0 50 DPI, a do tytu
zmniejsza je 0 50 DPI.
Zakres ustawienia DPI wynosi od 100 DPI (niebieski) do 19 000 DPI (czerwony).

3. Nacisnij przycisk DPI po zakoniczeniu ustawiania wartosci DPI, aby zapisa¢ wprowadzone zmiany.

Aktualizowanie myszy dla graczy i odbiornika bezprzewodowego/

stacji dokujacej do fadowania

1. Podtacz mysz dla graczy lub odbiornika bezprzewodowego/stacji dokujacej do tadowania do komputera przy
uzyciu dotaczonego kabla.

2. Pobierzizainstaluj oprogramowanie Armoury Crate ze strony
https://rog.asus.com/Mice-Mouse-Pads/Mice/Ergonomic-Right-Handed/ROG-Spath-X-model/helpdesk/.

3. Wykonaj instrukcje w oprogramowaniu, aby zaktualizowac oprogramowanie uktadowe myszy do gier.

4. Dostosuj myszy do gier za pomocg oprogramowania Armoury Crate.
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Caracteristicile dispozitivului

Buton dreapta Senzor optic

Rotita de derulare Conectori incarcare mouse

Buton DPI Comutator de pornire

Conector USB Tip-C® Buton de imperechere

Suport de andocare pentru incarcare/

Buton stanga
9 receptor fara fir

Conectori de incdrcare pentru suportul de

Buton inainte
andocare

Buton inapoi Buton de imperechere (Statie de andocare)

Butoane programabile actionate cu degetul

Cablu USBTip-C® laTip-A
mare

Capac din cauciuc Indicator LED andocare

® 6 00 OAO6

Conectarea mouse-ului dvs. pentru jocuri

Configurarea mouse-ului dvs. pentru jocuri ca un mouse cu fir
Conectati cablul USB Type-C® la Type-A inclus la mouse-ul pentru jocuri si la un port USB de pe computerul dvs

Configurarea mouse-ului dvs. pentru jocuri ca un mouse RF fara fir
NOTA: Descarcati driverul de la adresa https://www.asus.com, apoi instalati-| in computer.

1. Conectati cablul USB Tip-C® la Tip-A inclus la receptorul wireless/statia de incarcare si la un port USB de pe
computer.

NOTA: Mouse-ul dvs. pentru jocuri este asociat in mod implicit. Urmati pasii 2 - 5 numai dacé trebuie s&
asociati din nou mouse-ul pentru jocuri.

2. Apésati Pairing button (butonul de asociere) din partea din spate a receptorului wireless/statiei de
incdrcare timp de 3 secunde, indicatorul LED ar trebui sa inceapa sa clipeasca verde.
3. Glisati Power Switch (comutatorul de alimentare) pentru a porni mouse-ul pentru jocuri ROG SPATHA X.

4. Apasati Pairing button (butonul de asociere) de pe mouse-ul dvs. pentru jocuri ROG SPATHA X timp de 3
secunde, LED-urile ar trebui sd inceapa sa clipeasca verde.

5. Indicatorul LED de andocare si LED-urile mouse-ului pentru jocuri vor reveni la efectele originale de iluminare
atunci cand mouse-ul pentru jocuri ROG SPATHA X a fost asociat cu succes.

NOTA: Apésati butonul din stanga pentru a activa mouse-ul pentru jocuri ROG SPATHA X din modul de

repaus.

Specificatii*
Rezolutie DPI1 DPI2 DPI 3 (Implicit) DPI 4
Intre 100 DPI 5i 19000 DPI 400 DPI 800 DPI 1600 DPI 3200 DPI

* Puteti sa personalizati setarile pentru DPI 1-4 folosind Armoury Crate sau functia de reglare DPI On-The-Scroll.
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Profiluri ale mouse-ului pentru
jocuri

Efectul de lumina

prestabilit

Profil 1 Curcubeu (Implicit)

00

Profil 2 o+6 Schimbare culori
00
(AR

Profil 3 Pulsare (Albastru)

Profil 4 Reactiv (Verde)

+e Comet

Starea bateriei

LED-urile de pe mouse-ul dvs. pentru jocuri se vor aprinde rosu (pulsat) cand puterea bateriei scade sub 20% in
modul RF 2.4G. Puteti incérca mouse-ul pentru jocuri folosind cablul USB inclus sau receptorul/statia de incarcare
fara fir.

Profil 5

>

Utilizarea functiei de reglare DP1 On-The-Scroll

Functia de reglare DPI On-The-Scroll va permite sa particularizati DPI pentru mouse-ul pentru jocuri féra a utiliza

Armoury Crate.

1. Apasati si mentineti apasat butonul DPI timp de 3 secunde, pana ce LED-urile de pe mouse-ul dvs. pentru
jocuri se aprind.

2. Rotiti roata de derulare inainte sau inapoi pentru a ajusta valoarea DPI. Nuanta de rosu a LED-ului de pe roata
de derulare va fi diferita, in functie de ajustarea DPI.

NOTE:

DPl avanseaza in incremente de 50 DPI per derulare inainte si incremente de 50 DPI per derulare
inapoi.
DPI variaza de la 100 DPI (albastru) pand la 19000 DPI (rosu).

3. Apasati butonul DPI dupa ce ati finalizat particularizarea valorii DPI pentru a salva modificarile efectuate.

Actualizarea mouse-ului pentru jocuri si a receptorului/statiei de
incarcare fara fir

1. Conectati mouse-ul pentru jocuri sau receptorul/statia de incércare fara fir la computer cu ajutorul cablului
USBinclus.

2. Descarcati siinstalati software-ul Armoury Crate de la adresa

https://rog.asus.com/Mice-Mouse-Pads/Mice/Ergonomic-Right-Handed/ROG-Spath-X-model/helpdesk/.
3. Urmati instructiunile din software pentru a actualiza firmware-ul mouse-ului pentru jocuri.

4. Particularizati mouse-ul pentru jocuri cu ajutorul software-ului Armoury Crate.
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Funkcie zariadenia
Pravé tlacidlo Opticky snimac
Rolovacie koliesko Konektory na nabijanie mysi
Tlacidlo DPI Vypinac
Konektor USB Type-C® Pérovacie tlacidlo

Bezdrotovy prijimac¢/nabijacia dokovacia

Lavé tlacidlo B

stanica
Tlacidlo Forward (Vpred) Konektory na nabijanie dokovacej stanice
Tlacidlo Backward (Spét) Pérovacie tlacidlo (Dokovanie)

Programovatelné ovladacie tlacidla USB Type-C® do kabla Type-A

Gumeny kryt Svetelny LED indikator dokovania

000006006000
POO0O0 6066

Pripojenie hernej mysi

Nastavenie hernej mysi ako kablova mys
Dodany kabel USB Type-C® do Type-A zapojte do hernej mysi a do portu USB v pocitaci.

Nastavenie hernej mysi ako kablova mys RF

POZNAMKA: Ovléda si prevezmite z lokality https://www.asus.com a potom ho nainstalujte do
pocitaca.

1. Dodany kabel USB Type-C® do kébla Type-A zapojte do bezdrétového prijimaca/nabijacej dokovacej stanice a
do portu USB vo vasom pocitaci.

POZNAMKA: Herné mys sa tandardne dodava sparovana. Kroky ¢. 2 - 5 zopakujte len vtedy, ked musite
znova sparovat hernti mys.

2. Nazadnej strane bezdrétového prijimaca/nabijacej dokovacej stanice stlacte Pairing button (Tlacidlo
parovania) a podrzte ho stlacené po dobu 3 sekind. Na dokovacej stanici by mal zacat blikat zeleny svetelny
LED indikator.

3. Prepnutim Power Switch (vypinaéa) zapnite hernii mys ROG SPATHA X.

4. Na hernej mysi ROG SPATHA X stlacte Pairing button (Tlacidlo parovania) a podrzte ho stlacené po dobu 3
sekind. Mali by zacat blikat zelené svetelné LED kontrolky.

5. Po tspesnom sparovani hernej my3i ROG SPATHA X sa svetelné LED kontrolky na dokovacej stanici a hernej
mysi vrdtia na ich povodné svetelné efekty.

POZNAMKA: Kliknutim na favé tla¢idlo zobudite hernd my$ ROG SPATHA X z rezimu spanku.

Specifikacie*

Rozlisenie DPI3

(Standardne)
100 DPI az 19000 DPI 400 DPI 800 DPI 1600 DPI 3200 DPI

* Nastavenie DPI pre DPI 1-4 mozete upravit pomocou Armory Crate alebo na funkciu Oto¢enie DPI On-The-Scroll.
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Profily hernej mysi

Predvoleny svetelny

efekt

1. profil Duha (Standardne)

2. profil

00
00
3. profil 0+® Dychanie (Modry)
06
(AR F)

Farebny cyklus

S2>N
=
75}
(e
(d)}
>
o
v

4. profil Reaktivne (Zeleny)

5. profil Kométa

Stav batérie

Ked'v rezime RF 2.4G klesne kapacita batérie pod 20 %, na hernej mysi za¢nu svietit éervené (dychanie). Hernd
my$ mozete nabijat pomocou dodaného kabla USB alebo bezdrétového prijimaca/nabijacej dokovacej stanice.

Pouzivanie funkcie Otocenie DPI On-The-Scroll
Funkcia Otocenie DPI On-The-Scroll umoziiuje prisposobit DPI hernej mysi bez pomoci Armoury Crate.

1. Stlacte tlacidlo DPI a podrzte ho stlacené na 3 sekundy, az kym na hernej mysi nebudu svietit kontrolky LED.

2. DPInastavte rolovanim pomocou rolovacieho kolieska dopredu alebo dozadu. Farebny odtier LED kontrolky
na rolovacom koliesku sa bude Ii$it v zavislosti od nastavenia DPI.

POZNAMKA:
Prirastky DPI po 50 DPI na rolovanie dopredu a poklesy po 50 DPI na rolovanie dozadu.
Hodnota DPI sa pohybuje od 100 DPI (modry) do 19 000 DPI (¢erveny).

3. Ked je hodnota DPI upravend, vykonané zmeny ulozte jednym stlacenim tlacidla DPI.

Aktualizovanie hernej mysi a bezdrétového prijimaca/nabijacej

dokovacej stanice

1. Hernt mys alebo bezdrétového prijimaca/nabijacej dokovacej stanice pripojte k pocitacu pomocou
dodaného kabla.

2. Zlokality https://rog.asus.com/Mice-Mouse-Pads/Mice/Ergonomic-Right-Handed/ROG-Spath-X-model/
helpdesk/ si prevezmite sibor Armoury Crate a nainstalujte si ho.

3. Podla pokynov softvéru vykonajte aktualizaciu firmvéru hernej mysi.
4. Hernej mysisi prisposobte podla aplikécie Armoury Crate.
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Enhetens funktioner

Héger-knapp Optisk sensor
Rullhjul Musladdningskontakter
DPI-knapp Strombrytare

USB Type-C®-anslutning Lénkningsknapp

Vanster-knapp Tradl6s mottagare/laddningsdocka
Framat-knapp Laddningsanslutningar fér docka

Bakat-knapp Lankningsknapp (Dockningsstation)

Programerbara tumknappar USB Type-C® till Type-A-kabel

000666

Gummiskydd Dockningsstationens LED-indikator

0000006000

Ansluta spelmusen

asp som en kabelansluten mus
Anslut den medfdljande USB Type-C°- till Type-A-kabeln till spelmusen och en USB-port pa datorn.

Installera spelmusen som en tradlés RF-mus
0BS: Hamta drivrutinen fran http://www.asus.com och installera den pé din dator.

1. Anslut den medfoljande USB Type-C® till Type-A-kabeln till den tradldsa mottagaren/laddningsdockan och en
USB-port pa datorn.

OBS: Spelmusen levereras lankad som standard. Folj bara steg 2 - 5 om du behover lénka spelmusen
igen.

2. Tryck pa knappen Pairing button (Lénka) pa den tradlosa mottagarens/laddningsdockans baksida i 3
sekunder, dockningsindikatorn ska bérja blinka gron.
3. Dra Power Switch (strombrytaren) for att starta spelmusen ROG SPATHA X.

4. Tryck pa knappen Pairing button (Lanka) pa spelmusen ROG SPATHA X i 3 sekunder, indikatorerna ska blinka
gréna.

5. Dockningsindikatorn och spelmusens indikator atergar till de ursprungliga belysningseffekterna nar
spelmusen ROG SPATHA X har lénkat.

0BS: Klicka pa den vénstra musknappen pa spelmusen ROG SPATHA X fran vilolége.

Specifikationer®
Upplosning DPI1 DPI2 DPI 3 (Standard) DPI 4
100 DP! till 19000 DPI 400 DPI 800 DPI 1600 DPI 3200 DPI

* Du kan anpassa DPI-instéllningarna for DPI 1-4 till och med Armoury Crate eller eller direktinstallningsfunktionen DPI On-The-Scroll.
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Splmusprofiler

Standardbelysningseffektt
Profil 1 e + @ Regnbage (Standard)
Profil 2 0 + G Fargcykel
Profil 3 e + Q Pulserande (Bla)
profila | @+ @ | Reaktiv (Gron)
Profil 5 0 +G Komet

Batteristatus

Indiatorerna pé spelmusen blir réda (pulserande) nér batterieffekten &r lagre an 20 % i RF 2,4G-lage. Du kan
ladda spelmusen med den medféljande USB-kabeln eller den tradlosa mottagaren/laddningsdockan.

Anvanda direktinstallningsfunktionen DPI On-The-Scroll

Direkinstéllningsfunktionen DPI On-The-Scroll ger dig mdjlighet att anpassa spelmusens DPI utan att anvanda

Armoury Crate.

1. Hall DPI-knappen intryckt i 3 sekunder till indikatorerna tands pé spelmusen.

2. Rulla skrollhjulet framat eller bakat for att justera DPI:n. Fargtemperaturen pé skrollhjulets indikator varierar
efter DPI-justeringen.

0BS:
DPI-6kningarna péa 50 DPI per skroll framat och minskningar pa 50 DPI per skroll bakét.
DPI varierar fran 100 DPI (bl) till 19 000 DPI (rod).

3. Tryck en gang pa DPI-knappen nar du har slutat anpassa DPI-vardet for att spara andringarna.

Uppdatera spelmusen och den tradlésa mottagaren/laddningsdockan

1. Anslut spelmusen eller den tradlosa mottagaren/laddningsdockan till datorn med den medféljande kabeln.

2. Hémta och installera Armoury Crate-programvaran fran
https://rog.asus.com/Mice-Mouse-Pads/Mice/Ergonomic-Right-Handed/ROG-Spath-X-model/helpdesk/.

3. Folj programvaruinstruktionerna for att uppdatera spelmusens inbyggda programvara.

4. Anpassa spelmusen med Armoury Crate.
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Aygit 6zellikleri

Sag Digme Optik sens6r

Kaydirma tekeri Fare sarj etme baglayicilari

DPI Diigmesi Glig anahtar

USB Tip-C® baglayici Eslestirme diigmesi

Sol Diigme Kablosuz alici/sarj etme kenedi
leri diigmesi Kenet sarj etme baglayicilari
Geri duigmesi Eslestirme digmesi (Kizak)

Programlanabilir basparmak diigmeleri USB Tip-C*'den Tip-A'ya kablo

000666

Lastik kapak Kizak LED gostergesi

0000006000

Oyun farenizi baglama
Oyun farenizi kablolu fare olarak ayarlama

Birlikte verilen USB Tip-C® - Tip-A arasi kabloyu oyun farenize ve bilgisayarinizdaki bir USB baglanti noktasina takin.

Oyun farenizi RF kablosuz fare olarak ayarlama
NOT: Siiriiciyii https://www.asus.com adresinden indirip bilgisayariniza yiikleyin.

1. Birlikte verilen USB Tip-C® - Tip-A kablosunu kablosuz aliciniza/sarj yuvasina ve bilgisayarinizdaki bir USB
baglanti noktasina baglayin.

NOT: Oyun fareniz varsayilan olarak eslestirilmis olarak gelir. Oyun farenizi yeniden eslestirmeniz
gerekirse liitfen 2-5 Adimlarini izleyin.

2. Kablosuz alicinizin/sarj yuvanizin arkasindaki Pairing button (Eslestirme diigmesine) 3 saniye basin,
Baglanti Yuvasi LED gdstergesi yesil renkte yanip sénmeye baslamalidir.

3. ROG SPATHA X oyun farenizi agmak icin Power Switch (Gii¢ Anahtarini) kaydirin.

4. ROG SPATHA X oyun farenizdeki Pairing button (Eslestirme diigmesine) 3 saniye basin, LED'ler yesil renkte
yanip sénmeye baslamalidir.

5. Baglanti Yuvasi LED géstergesi ve oyun faresi LED'leri, ROG SPATHA X oyun fareniz basariyla eslestirildiginde
orijinal aydinlatma efektlerine geri donecektir.

NOT: ROG SPATHA X oyun farenizi uyku modundan uyandirmak icin sol digmeye tiklayin.

Teknik ozellikler*

Cozinirlik DPI3

(Varsayilan)
100 DPI ila 19000 DPI 400 DPI 800 DPI 1600 DPI 3200 DPI

* Armoury Crate ile DPI 1-4 icin DPI ayarlarini 6zellestirebilirsiniz veya DPI On-The-Scroll ayarlama islevine tiklayin.
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Oyun faresi profilleri

Varsayilan aydinlatma

efekti

Profil 1 Q + e Gokkusag (Varsayilan)
Profil 2 o+6 Renk dongiisti

Profil 3 0 + @ Nefes Alip Verme (Mavi)
profilta | @+ @ | Tepkii (vesi

Profil 5 0 +e Kuyruklu Yildiz

Pil Durumu

RF 2.4G modunda pil giicli %20'in altina distigiinde oyun farenizdeki LED'ler kirmiziya (nefes alip verme)
déner. Oyun farenizi birlikte verilen USB kablosunu veya kablosuz alici/sarj yuvasini kullanarak sarj edebilirsiniz.

DPI On-The-Scroll ayarlama islevini kullanma
DPI On-The-Scroll ayarlama islevi, oyun farenizin DPI'sini Armoury Crate kullanmadan ézellestirmenizi saglar.
1. Oyun farenizdeki LED'ler yanana dek DPI diigmesine 3 saniye basili tutun.

2. DPl'yi ayarlamak icin kaydirma tekerini ileri veya geri kaydirin. DPI ayarina bagli olarak kaydirma tekerinizdeki
LED renk tonu farklilik gosterir.

NOT:
DP!, ileri dogru kaydirma basina 50 DPI artar ve geri dogru kaydirma basina 50 DPI azalir.
DPI degeri, 100 DPI (mavi) ile 19000 DPI (kirmizi) arasindadir.

3. VYapilan degisiklikleri kaydetmek icin DPI degerini 6zellestirmeyi tamamladiginizda DPI digmesine bir kez
basin.

Oyun faresini ve kablosuz alici/sarj yuvasini giincelleme

1. Birlikte verilen kabloyu kullanarak oyun farenizi veya kablosuz alici/sarj yuvasini bilgisayariniza baglayin.
2. Armoury Crate yazilimini https://rog.asus.com/Mice-Mouse-Pads/Mice/Ergonomic-Right-Handed/ROG-Spath-
X-model/helpdesk/ adresinden indirip yiikleyin.

3. Oyun farenizin donanim yazilimini gtincellemek icin yazilim talimatlarini izleyin.
4. Armoury Crate yaziimini kullanarak oyun farenize 6zellestirin.
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Oco6nuBocTi npuctpoto

MpaBa KHomnka OnTNYHWiA ceHcop

Koniwatko npokpyuysaHHs CnonyuyBaui AnA 3apAaKEHHA ML

KHonka DPI MepemmKay X1BNeHHs
Cnonyuysay USB Type-C® KHorka "MoefHaHHA B napy"

JliBa KHoMKa Be3ppotosuit npuitmay/3apagHni fOK

KHonka «Bnepep» CnonyuyBaui AnA 3apAAXKEHHA [OKY

KHonka «Hasag» KHonka "ToeaHaHHs B napy” ([lok)

MporpamoBaHi Knasii Ka6enb USB Type-C® y Type-A

000666

[ymoBe nokpuTTa CaitnopioAHWi1 iHANKaToOp AOKY

MigknioueHHs irpoBoi My

HanawryBaHHsA irpoBoi Muwi AK ApoToBoi MuLwi
MipkniouiTe noegHanNin y napy kabenb USB Tuny C®y Tun A fo irposoi muLui Ta o nopty USB Ha komn'toTepi.

HanawryBaHHs irpoBoi MuLwi Ak 6e3gpoTtoBoi RF-muwi
MPUMITKA: 3aBaHTaxTe apariBep 3 https://www.asus.com, a NOTiM BCTaHOBITb 10r0 Ha Komm'ioTep.

1. Niaknioyitb noefHaHuin y napy kabenb USB Type-C® y Type-A ao 6e3apoToBoro npuitMaya/3apaaHoi fOK-
cTaHUji Ta 4o nopty USB Ha komn'toTepi.

MPUMITKA: IrpoBy muLLy NOEAHAHO B Napy 3a 3aMOBUYBaHHAM. KLLO NOTPIGHO 3HOBY NOEAHATY irpOBY
MULLY B Napy, BUKOHYITe KPOKN 2-5.

2. Hatuckaiite Pairing button (KHonka Mapa) 33aay Ha 6e3apoToBoMy NpuiiMayi/3apagHOMY 610U 3 CeKyHAN.
CaiTnoaionHuI iHAMKATOP AOKY NOYHE MEPEXTITU 3eNeHNM.

3. Kos3HiTb Power Switch (nepemunkauem xuBneHHs), 106 yBiMKHyTI irpoBy Muiy ROG SPATHA X.

4. Hatuckaiite Pairing button (Knonka Mapa) Ha irposiit muwi ROG SPATHA X npoTsarom 3 cekyHa.
CBiTnoAioAHNI1 iHAVKATOP MOYHE MEPEeXTITI 3eNeHnM.

5. CBiTnogioaHuI iHAMKATOP AOKY Ta CBITNOAIOAM irpOBOT ML MOBEPHYTHCA A0 3BUYANHOTO CBIYEHHS, KON
irpoBy muwy ROG SPATHA X Gyae noegHaHo B napy.

MPUMITKA: KnauHiTb no nisiit kHonwj, wob npobyanTu irposy muwy ROG SPATHA X 3 pexumy cHy.

TexHiuHi XxapaKTepncTukmn®

Po3pinbHa 3paTHicTH DPI33a

3aMOBYYBaHHAM
Bia 100 DPI ao 19000 DPI 400 DPI 800 DPI 1600 DPI 3200 DPI

* MoxHa 3po6uTy BnacHi HanawTysaHHa Ana napametpis DPI 1-4 uepes Armoury Crate a6o ¢yHKLjiA TOHKOro HanawTysaxHs DPI On-
The-Scroll.
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Mpodini irpoBoi mnwi

Mpodinb Edekr ocBiTneHHs 3a

3aMOBYYBaHHAM
) Becenka (3a
Mpodine 1 0 + @ 3aMOBYYBAHHAM)
Mpodinb 2 0 + G Konboposuii unkn
Mpodinb 3 0 + @ Mynbcais (cuHii)
Mpodinb 4 0 + e PeakTnBHiCTb (3eneHnin)

Mpodinb 5 e +G Comet

CraH aKymynatopa

CaiTnoaioaw Ha irpoBiit MyLLi NO4epPBOHIOTb (i MepexTITUMYTb), Konn 3apapa 6atapei onycTUTbCA HUXKYe 20 % y
pexumax RF 2.4G. 3apaaxyBaTu irpoBy mully MoxHa kabenem USB 3 komnnekTy abo 6e3ppoToBum npuiiMadem/
3apAAHOIO0 AOK-CTaHLiiEl0.

KopuctyBaHHA dpyHKLU i€l ToHKOro HanawTtyBaHHA DPI On-The-Scroll
OyHKuis ToHKOro HanawTyBaHHa DPI On-The-Scroll Hapae moxnusicTb npuctocysatn DPI irpoBoi muLwi 6e3
3acTocysanHa Armoury Crate.

1. HatucHitb i yTpumyiite KHonKy DPI 3 cekyHaW, fOKM He YBIMKHITbCA CBITNOAIOAN Ha irpoBil MULLI.

2. TpoKpyTiTb KoNilaTko NPoKpyyyBaHHA Briepes abo Hasad, o6 sigperyniosaty DPI. BigTtiHoK Konbopy
CBiTNOAIOAA BiPI3HATUMETbCA 3aN€XHO Bifj perynioBaHHA DPI.

MPUMITKA:

«  DPI36inbluyetbca Ha 50 DPI Ha KoeH pyx NpoKpyyyBaHHA Briepes i 3MeHIyeTbA Ha 50 DPI Ha
KOXEH pyX MPOKpyYyBaHHA Ha3aj.

« [lianasoH DPI Big 100 DPI (6nakutHuit) 4019000 DPI (YepBoHwMit).

3. Konu 3akiHuuTe BHOCWTI OCOBMCTI HanawTyBaHHA 3HaueHb DPI, HaTUCHITb KHOMKy DPI 0guH pas, wob
36eperTy BHeCeHi 3MiHu.

MoHoBNEeHHA irpoBoi MU Ta irpoBOro NpuniiMmaya/3apagHoi AOK-

CTaHUii

1. MigkniouiTb irpoBy MLy abo 6e3[POTOBMM NpuiiMayem/3apaaHOL0 JOK-CTaHL€l 0 Komn'loTepa Kabenem 3
KOMNEKTY.

2. 3aBaHTaxTe i BCTaHOBITb M3 Armoury Crate 3

https://rog.asus.com/Mice-Mouse-Pads/Mice/Ergonomic-Right-Handed/ROG-Spath-X-model/helpdesk/.
3. BuKoHyitTe IHCTPYKLIii A0 NporpamMHoro 3abe3neyeHHs OO NOHOBNEHHA MIKPONPOrpami irpoBoi MiLLi.
4. MpucTocyitte irpoBoi MuLwi 3a fonomoroto Armoury Crate.
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Safety Guidelines

Keep the device away from liquid, humidity, or moisture. Operate the device only within the specific temperature
range of 0°C(32°F) to 40°C(104°F). When the device exceeds the maximum temperature, unplug or switch off the
device to let it cool down.

Lt
- BB AEIERR TR 40C (104F) HRREE FIEF -
- T TR G R -

About the accessories

The accessories packed together with this product has been designed and its safety is verified for the use in
connection with this product. Also, never use the accessories for other products. Otherwise, electric shock or fire
may be caused.

NBRREARREATY, AUREERAOBRIE, TR/ T—IIHIBOLDEBENEL,
Ffe, MBRIERORRITIEER LENTIREY, BRREE L Ik AEPRBORRLE 5555
anbIEY,

Notices

Limitation of Liability

Circumstances may arise where because of a default on ASUS’ part or other liability, you are entitled to recover
damages from ASUS. In each such instance, regardless of the basis on which you are entitled to claim damages
from ASUS, ASUS is liable for no more than damages for bodily injury (including death) and damage to real
property and tangible personal property; or any other actual and direct damages resulted from omission or failure
of performing legal duties under this Warranty Statement, up to the listed contract price of each product.

ASUS will only be responsible for or indemnify you for loss, damages or claims based in contract, tort or
infringement under this Warranty Statement.

This limit also applies to ASUS' suppliers and its reseller. It is the maximum for which ASUS, its suppliers, and your
reseller are collectively responsible.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES IS ASUS LIABLE FOR ANY OF THE FOLLOWING: (1) THIRD-PARTY CLAIMS AGAINST
YOU FOR DAMAGES; (2) LOSS OF, OR DAMAGE TO, YOUR RECORDS OR DATA; OR (3) SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,

OR INDIRECT DAMAGES OR FOR ANY ECONOMIC CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING LOST PROFITS OR
SAVINGS), EVEN IF ASUS, ITS SUPPLIERS OR YOUR RESELLER IS INFORMED OF THEIR POSSIBILITY.

RF Exposure Warning

The equipment complies with FCC RF exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. The equipment
must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

REACH

Complying with the REACH (Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation, and Restriction of Chemicals) regulatory
framework, we published the chemical substances in our products at ASUS REACH website at http://csr.asus.com/
english/REACH.htm.

ASUS Recycling/Takeback Services

ASUS recycling and takeback programs come from our commitment to the highest standards for protecting our
environment. We believe in providing solutions for you to be able to responsibly recycle our products, batteries,
other components as well as the packaging materials. Please go to http:/csr.asus.com/english/Takeback.htm for
detailed recycling information in different regions.

Lithium-lon Battery Warning

CAUTION: Danger of explosion if battery is incorrectly replaced. Replace only with the same or equivalent
type recommended by the manufacturer. Dispose of used batteries according to the manufacturer’s
instructions.
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Federal Communications Commission Statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

« This device may not cause harmful interference.

« This device must accept any interference received including interference that may cause undesired operation.
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part
15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference

in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with manufacturer’s instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If
this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the
following measures:

+  Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

+ Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

« Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

« Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

CAUTION! Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the grantee of this device could
void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

Radio Frequency (RF) Exposure Information

The radiated output power of the Wireless Device is below the Innovation, Science and Economic Development
Canada (ISED) radio frequency exposure limits. The Wireless Device should be used in such a manner such that the
potential for human contact during normal operation is minimized.

This device has also been evaluated and shown compliant with the ISED RF Exposure limits under portable
exposure conditions. (antennas are less than 20 cm of a person's body).

Informations concernant I'exposition aux fréquences radio (RF)

La puissance de sortie rayonnée du dispositif sans fil est inférieure aux limites d'exposition aux radiofréquences
d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada (ISED). Le dispositif sans fil doit étre utilisé de
maniére a minimiser le potentiel de contact humain pendant le fonctionnement normal.

Cet appareil a également été évalué et montré conforme aux limites d'exposition RF ISED dans des conditions
d'exposition portable. (les antennes mesurent moins de 20 cm du corps d'une personne).

Compliance Stat t of | tion, Science and Economic Development Canada (ISED)

This device complies with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada licence exempt RSS
standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2)
this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.
CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B)

Déclaration de conformité de Innovation, Sciences et Développ t éc ique Canada
(ISED)

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables
aux appareils radio exempts de licence. Lexploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) 'appareil ne
doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) I'utilisateur de |'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi,
méme si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B)

Proper disposal

DO NOT throw the device in municipal waste. This product has been designed to enable proper
reuse of parts and recycling. The symbol of the crossed out wheeled bin indicates that the product
(electrical, electronic equipment and mercury-containing button cell battery) should not be placed
in municipal waste. Check local regulations for disposal of electronic products.

DO NOT throw the device in fire. DO NOT short circuit the contacts. DO NOT disassemble the
device.
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NCC: Taiwan Wireless Statement
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VCCI: Japan Compliance Statement

VCClI Class B Statement
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KC: Korea Warning Statement
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Ukraine Certification Logo

¥

EAC Certification Logo

EAL

RF Output table
Function Frequency Maximum Output Power (EIRP)
(2403 - 2480MHz) - Mouse 6dBm
2.4GHz wireless
(2403 - 2480 MHz) - Dongle 4dBm

Wireless Operation Channel for Different Domains
The wireless operation channel of this mouse is universal worldwide: 2.402-2.480 GHz, Ch02 to Ch80.

CE Mark Warning

Cce

Simplified EU Declaration of Conformity

ASUSTek Computer Inc. hereby declares that this device is in compliance with the essential requirements and
other relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU. Full text of EU declaration of conformity is available at
https://www.asus.com/support

Déclaration simplifiée de conformité de I'UE

ASUSTek Computer Inc. déclare par la présente que cet appareil est conforme aux critéres essentiels et autres
clauses pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/EU. La déclaration de conformité de I'UE peut étre téléchargée a partir
du site internet suivant : https://www.asus.com/support/

Vereinfachte EU-Konformitatserkldarung

ASUSTek COMPUTER INC erklart hiermit, dass dieses Gerat mit den grundlegenden Anforderungen und
anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU Gibereinstimmt. Der gesamte Text der EU-
Konformitétserklarung ist verfiigbar unter: https://www.asus.com/support/

Dichiarazione di conformita UE semplificata

ASUSTek Computer Inc. con la presente dichiara che questo dispositivo & conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle
altre disposizioni pertinenti con la direttiva 2014/53/EU. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE &
disponibile all'indirizzo: https://www.asus.com/support/

‘Ynpouiennoe 3asiBiieHHe 0 COOTBETCTBHH eBPOIEIiCKOil 1UpeKTHBE

ASUSTek Computer Inc. 3astBisier, 410 yCTPOICTBO COOTBETCTBYET OCHOBHBIM TPEOOBAHHSAM H APYTHM
COOTBETCTBYIO yenosusiv gupexrusbt 2014/53/EU. [onasiit Texet aexnapanuu coorserctsus EC goctynen va
https://ww om/support/
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OnpocTeHa Aeknapauma 3a cboTeeTcTBME Ha EC
C HactoswoTo ASUSTek Computer Inc. seknapupa, Ye ToBa yCTPOCTBO € B CbOTBETCTBUE CbC ChLECTBEHUTE
U31CKBaHMA U PYriTe NPUNOXNMM NOCTaHOBEHMUA Ha CBbp3aHaTa [iupektusa 2014/53/EC. MbnHuAT TekcT Ha EC
[AeKnapaLma 3a CbBMECTUMOCT e JOCTbNeH Ha aapec https://www.asus.com/support/

Declaragao de Conformidade UE Simplificada

ASUSTek Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo esta em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras
disposicoes relevantes relacionadas as diretivas 2014/53/UE. O texto completo da declaragdo de conformidade CE
estd disponivel em https://www.asus.com/support/

Poied: 1

F jena EU Izjava o
ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ovim izjavljuje da je ovaj uredaj sukladan s bitnim zahtjevima i ostalim odgovarajuc¢im
odredbama direktive 2014/53/EU. Cijeli tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na
https://www.asus.com/support/

Zjednodusené prohlaseni o shodé EU

Spole¢nost ASUSTek Computer Inc. timto prohlasuje, Ze toto zafizeni spliuje zakladni pozadavky a dalsi pfislusna
ustanoveni smérnice 2014/53/ EU. PIné znéni prohlaseni o shodé EU je k dispozici na adrese
https://www.asus.com/support/

F klet EU 1| klaering

ASUSTeK Computer Inc. erklzerer hermed at denne enhed er i overensstemmelse med hovedkravene og evrige

relevante bestemmelser i direktivet 2014/53/EU. Hele EU-overensstemmelseserklaeringen kan findes pa
https://www.asus.com/support/

Vereenvoudigd EU-conformiteitsverklaring

ASUSTeK Computer Inc. verklaart hierbij dat dit apparaat voldoet aan de essentiéle vereisten en andere relevante
bepalingen van Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op
https://www.asus.com/support/

Lit {E0 okl

Kaesolevaga kinnitab ASUSTek Computer Inc, et seade vastab direktiivi 2014/53/EU olulistele nduetele ja teistele
asjakohastele satetele. EL vastavusdeklaratsiooni taistekst on saadaval veebisaidil https://www.asus.com/support/

Eurooppa -EY:n
ASUSTek Computer Inc. ilmoittaa téten, ettd tama laite on direktiivin 2014/53/EU olennaisten vaatimusten ja
muiden asiaankuuluvien liséysten mukainen. Koko EY:n vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen teksti on luettavissa

osoitteessa https://www.asus.com/support/
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A tou mapovtog n ASUSTek Computer Inc. SnAwvel 6Tt auTr) N GUOKEUN givat COPHOPPN KE TIG BACIKEG
npoUnoBéoelc Kat aeg oxeTIkéG dtatdgelg Tng Odnyiag 2014/53/EE. To mArjpeg Keipevo tng SAwong
ouppdpewonc T EE givat SlaBéoipo otn SievBuvon https://www.asus.com/support/
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https://www.asus.com/support/

Egyszeriisitett EU megfeleldségi nyilatkozat

Az ASUSTek Computer Inc. ezennel kijelenti, hogy ez az eszkéz megfelel az 2014/53/EU sz. iranyelv alapveté
kovetelményeinek és egyéb vonatkozo rendelkezéseinek. Az EU megfeleléségi nyilatkozat teljes szovegét a
kévetkez6 weboldalon tekintheti meg: https://www.asus.com/support/

Perny Ki ian UE yang Disedert

ASUSTeK Computer Inc. dengan ini menyatakan bahwa perangkat ini memenuhi persyaratan utama dan
ketentuan relevan lainnya yang terdapat pada Petunjuk 2014/53/EU. Teks lengkap pernyataan kesesuaian EU
tersedia di: https://www.asus.com/support/

Vienkarsota ES atbilstibas pazinojums

ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ar $o pazino, ka i ierice atbilst Direktivas

2014/53/ES butiskajam prasibam un citiem citiem saistosajiem nosacijumiem. Pilns ES atbilstibas pazinojuma
teksts pieejams Seit: https://www.asus.com/support/
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Supaprastinta ES atitikties deklaracija

Siame dokumente bendrové ,ASUSTek Computer Inc pareiskia, kad $is prietaisas atitinka pagrindinius
reikalavimus ir kitas susijusias Direktyvos 2014/53/ES nuostatas. Visas ES atitikties deklaracijos tekstas pateikiamas
¢ia: https://www.asus.com/support/

Forenklet EU-samsvarserkleering

ASUSTek Computer Inc. erklzerer herved at denne enheten er i samsvar med hovedsaklige krav og andre relevante
forskrifter i direktivet 2014/53/EU. Fullstendig tekst for EU-samsvarserklaeringen finnes pa:
https://www.asus.com/support/

Uproszczona deklaracja zgodnosci UE

Firma ASUSTek Computer Inc. niniejszym o$wiadcza, ze urzadzenie to jest zgodne z zasadniczymi wymogami i
innymi wtasciwymi postanowieniami dyrektywy 2014/53/EU. Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE jest dostepny
pod adresem https://www.asus.com/support/

Declaragao de Conformidade Simplificada da UE

A ASUSTek Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo esta em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e
outras disposicoes relevantes da Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O texto integral da declaracéo de conformidade da UE esta
disponivel em https://www.asus.com/support/

Declaratie de conformitate UE, versiune simplificata
Prin prezenta, ASUSTek Computer Inc. declard ca acest dispozitiv este in conformitate cu reglementdrile esentiale
si cu celelalte prevederi relevante ale Directivei 2014/53/UE. Textul complet al declaratiei de conformitate UE este

disponibil la adresa https://www.asus.com/support/

Pojednostavljena Deklaracija o usaglasenosti EU

ASUSTek Computer Inc. ovim izjavljuje da je ovaj uredaj usaglasen sa osnovnim zahtevima i drugim relevantnim
odredbama Direktive 2014/53/EU. Ceo tekst Deklaracije o usaglasenosti EU dostupan je na lokaciji
https://www.asus.com/support/

Zjednodusené vyhlasenie o zhode platné pre EU

Spolo¢nost ASUSTek Computer Inc. tymto vyhlasuje, Ze toto zariadenie je v stlade so zakladnymi poziadavkami a
dalsimi prislusnymi ustanoveniami smernice ¢. 2014/53/EU. PIné znenie vyhlasenia o zhode pre EU je k dispozicii
na lokalite https://www.asus.com/support/

Poenostavljena izjava EU o skladnosti

ASUSTek Computer Inc. tukaj izjavlja, da je ta naprava skladna s temeljnimi zahtevami in drugimi relevantnimii
dolocili Direktive 2014/53/EU. Polno besedilo izjave EU o skladnosti je na voljo na https://www.asus.com/support/
Declaracion de conformidad simplificada para la UE

Por la presente, ASUSTek Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo cumple los requisitos basicos y otras
disposiciones pertinentes de la directiva 2014/53/EU. En https://www.asus.com/support/ esté disponible el texto
completo de la declaracion de conformidad para la UE.

Forenklad EU-forsakran om dverensstammelse

ASUSTek Computer Inc. deklarerar hdrmed att denna enhet dverensstimmer med de grundlaggande kraven och
andra relevanta bestammelser i direktiv 2014/53/EU. Fullstandig text av EU-forsdkran om dverensstammelse finns
pa https://www.asus.com/support/

sendfenfiuay 2 e Tsluuutia

ASUSTek Computer Inc. aadsznmidtuiifiinalnsaififinnusanndasiuainu
davmsiandunazidaulafiAesdaciu 4 uasuniiyafdanivua 2014/53/EU
iiavmauysaivasissnanusanndadiy EU fiaeil https://www.asus.com/support/

Basitlestirilmis AB Uyumluluk Bildirimi

ASUSTek Computer Inc., bu aygitin 2014/53/EU Yonergesinin temel gereksinimlerine ve diger ilgili
hiikiimlerine uygun oldugunu bildirir. AB uygunluk bildiriminin tam metni su adreste bulunabilir:
https://www.asus.com/support/

C if Npo Bi, iAHICTb HoE €C

ASUSTek Computer Inc. 3aABNAE, WO Leit NpUCTPiil BiANOBIAAE OCHOBHUM BUMOTaM Ta iHLIMM BifNOBIAHAM
Bumoram inpektren 2014 / 53 / EU. MoBHWiA TeKcT Aeknapalii BignosiaHocTi Hopmam €C AOCTYNHWUIA Ha
https://www.asus.com/support/
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ASUS contact information

ASUSTeK COMPUTER INC.

Address 1F, No. 15, Lide Rd., Beitou Dist., Taipei City 112, Taiwan

Telephone +886-2-2894-3447

Fax +886-2-2890-7798

Web site https://www.asus.com

Technical Support

Telephone: +86-21-38429911

Fax: +86-21-5866-8722, ext. 91014#

Online support: https://www.asus.com/support/Product/ContactUs/Services/questionform/?lang=en

ASUS COMPUTER INTERNATIONAL (America)

Address: 48720 Kato Rd., Fremont, CA 94538, USA
Telephone: +1-510-739-3777

Fax: +1-510-608-4555

Web site: http://www.asus.com/us/

Technical Support

Support fax: +1-812-284-0883
Telephone: +1-812-282-2787
Online support: https://www.asus.com/support/Product/ContactUs/Services/questionform/?lang=en-us

ASUS COMPUTER GmbH (Germany and Austria)

Address Harkortstrasse 21-23, 40880 Ratingen, Germany
Web site https://www.asus.com/de
Online contact https://www.asus.com/support/Product/ContactUs/Services/questionform/?lang=de-de

Technical Support

Telephone (DE) +49-2102-5789557
Telephone (AT) +43-1360-2775461
Online support https://www.asus.com/de/support

Oquwanbuoe npeacTaBuUTENbCTBO B Poccun

TopAuas nuHuA Cnyx6bl TeXHNYECKOI NopaAepXKn B Poccn:
BecnnartHbii GpepepasnbHbIii Homep 1A 3BoHKoB No Poccum: 8-800-100-2787
Homep ana nonb3osateneil B Mockse: +7(495)231-1999

Bpems paboTbi: MH-M17,09:00 - 21:00 (Mo MOCKOBCKOMY BpemeHM)

OduumanbHbie caittbl ASUS B Poccun:

WWW.asus.ru

Wwww.asus.com/ru/support

[laHHOe YCTPOICTBO COOTBETCTBYET TpeboBaHNAM TexHUUecKoro pernameHTa TamoxeHHoro Cotosa TP TC
020/2011 SneKTpomarH1THasA COBMECTUMOCTb TeXHUYECKNX CpefcTB yTB. pewweHem KTC ot 09.12.2011r.
Ne879
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